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Central Midlands Coastal Football League
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mmmmm Brief History

Beginning in 1922, the League has grown from a small six team competition to the
single largest football league in WA.

In its 99th year with 69 clubs, 261 teams and 12,000 registered players, the Perth
Football League caters for male and female players as young as 16 to provide a
quality high standard competition.

For many players, the Perth Football League provides a superior football
competition for those not wishing to endure the commitment to WAFL training
due to study commitments, career commitments or simply a lifestyle that
considers football as a recreational pursuit.

B The Perth Football League is also the beginning point for many well known WAFL
T e S e N and AFL personnel, starting their careers in amateur football and becoming the
o Pagefa st B football champions of tomorrow.
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Perth Footy Podcast

The League launched its first Covid-19 impacted the
] podcast. The weekly podcast commencement of the

featured coaches, players and season with round one

teams that built a regular audience played on 11t July 2020.
Season that attracted 4500 listeners. State Government
o o restrictions saw the League
H'lgh l]ghts = I play nine rounds and a

‘ shortened finals series

: across all grades. The annual
Medal Presentation Night
was conducted as a virtual
event, with many clubs
holding local events and
streaming the night.

Get local in 2020 was a
marketing campaign launched
to support the return of
players back to clubs with the
easing of COVID-19
restrictions.

An additional 12 teams played in the third season of womens football.
Through the support of Blackchrome, new clubs were provided from
the League a set of complimentary playing jumpers - Canning South
Perth, Canning Vale, Collegians, Kenwick, Ocean Ridge, Swan Athletic,
Willetton and Winnacott.

Perth Footy Live!
Perth Footy Live! continued to profile
local clubs, players and sponsors by live

Club small grant program was
launched with $51,000 granted
to clubs for a range equipment
and initiatives such as ice
machines, POS equipment

and digital scoreboards.

streaming from 13 local club in 2020
through Facebook Live. 190,000 viewers
tuned into the weekly Saturday 2 hour
match day broadcast.




President’s Report

Season 2020 was one of the most challenging in our history, with a world-wide pandemic
requiring governments to close borders and restrict movement of the community.

In March, as clubs were in the final stages of pre-season training and preparing for round
one, the Perth Football League postponed the season after advice from the AFL and WA
Football Commission.

For some time it did not look like any matches would be played in 2020. However, with
easing of government restrictions, the League did complete a nine round season with a
shortened finals series from July 2020.

I acknowledge the incredible spirit of our club committees during periods of uncertainty
that 2020 brought. Their tireless work and initiative to keep players engaged through
lockdown and to retain local sponsors highlights the unique love for our game that truly
defines our League.

Our end of year financial result will show the League invested hundreds of thousands of
dollars from our “rainy day” reserves to support this season. That we were able to make
such a decision in order to reduce the financial burden on clubs as much as possible to
ensure this season went ahead, was only possible thanks to decades of effective and
responsible financial management by our current and previous administrators, at League
and club level alike.

We did this not just because we it was crucial to clubs from a long-term player and
volunteer retention perspective but also because we know how important football is and
the role it plays when it comes to people’s physical and mental health.

The League also supported clubs through this period with cashflow assistance and the
introduction of the Club Small Grant Program, to assist club volunteers and

encourage committees to invest in their clubs. Grants totalling $51,000 were approved for
items such as ice machines for player recovery, computers for club administrators,
EFTPOS systems for team managers and bar/canteen managers, and digital scoreboards.
In addition, we continue to underwrite clubs using Xero accounting software to support
Club Treasurers.
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During 2020, the League continued to advocate for improved and new facilities with
representation on the WAFC Facility Planning Committee and input into the WAFC
Strategic Facilities Plan 2020-2030. Match day lighting and female friendly changerooms
are a priority.

In terms of broader advocacy, the League presented at the WA Government’s Public
Accounts Committee review into the use of WAFC funds. Our submission, and indeed
our longstanding position to the WAFC, is for an overhaul of the

Commission’s governance to better reflect community football. In 2021, the League will
continue to promote this significant, and long overdue reform.

Our League would not be possible without the support of local government. They
provide the facilities and grounds to play. In return, we engage local communities by
providing for physical and mental well-being. On behalf on the Board and staff, our 69
member clubs, the hundreds of volunteers who power them and the 12,000 male and
female players who enjoy playing in our league, I thank the 24 local councils who
supported clubs through provision of reduced or waived ground usage fees in 2020.

I also thank our sponsors for sticking with us as they themselves were challenged by
COVID-19. We do have terrific support from the West Australian Football Commission,
Carlton and United Breweries, Midway Ford, Life Without Barriers, West Coast Eagles,
Burley, Blackchrome, Australian Physiotherapy Equipment and Skill Hire.

I thank my fellow Board members, and our General Manager and staff for their
commitment and energy over a very trying season.

Season 2021 does not hold any certainties as COVID-19 remains active in the community,
but we will continue to plan to celebrate our 100t year with a range of activities and
initiatives to promote our great League.

Sam Birmingham
President



Board

Sam Birmingham Samantha Reece Bill Armstrong Matt Grant
President Vice President Board Member Board Member
Jon Knox James Matkovich Rob Steel Jonathon Small

Board Member Board Member Board Member Board Member




Committees

GOVERNANCE, FINANCE & RISK COMMITTEE
Matt Grant (Chair)

Sam Birmingham

Jon Knox

James Matkovich

Jonathan Small

David Armstrong

HERITAGE & AWARDS COMMITTEE
Bill Armstrong (Chair)

John Davies

Trevor Howard

Paul Giamov

Milton Sanders

Natalie Couch

NOMINATIONS COMMITTEE
Jon Knox (Chair)

Matt Grant

Jonathan Small
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Staff

DAVID ARMSTRONG
NATALIE COUCH
JESSICA PELLETIER

NADIA SIERAKOWSKI

GEOFF PALMER

ASHLEA RENSHAW

BRENDAN KAYS

HAYDEN MARCHETTO



Governance Report

The Western Australian Amateur Football League
Inc. is an incorporated body under the
Associations Incorporation Act 2015 (WA)
established to control, encourage and advance
Amateur football played under the Australian
Rules of football in the State of Western Australia.

In 2019, the League re-branded to trade as the
Perth Football League. This statement summarises
the League's governance practices in effect during
the 2020 season, highlighting decisions and
reporting in accordance with the Constitution, By-
laws and policies of the League.

Board Composition and Meetings

As per the League’s Constitution, Member Clubs
elect an autonomous Board to govern the League.
The Board is answerable to Member Clubs
through performance review and Board elections
at the AGM.

The Board is responsible to members for overall
business performance. It enacts the League's
strategic direction and priorities to be both
appropriate and achievable; ensures the financial

viability and security of the League; established
the policy and regulatory framework for
governing the League; monitors organizational
compliance with relevant legislation and
regulations; assesses risks facing the organisation;
and appoints committees and honorary officers to
carry out aspects of their work.

The Board comprises the President, Vice President
and up to eight Board Members, each with the
right to one vote on any question. The President
(acting as Chairman) also has a casting vote. These
are honorary positions that attract no
remuneration except for reimbursement of
expenses such as telephone, travel and
accommodation costs incurred whilst performing
Board activities. Board Members are elected or
appointed in accordance with clausel0 of the
League's Constitution. The General Manager is not
part of the Board but does attend

Board meetings.

The Board appointed Samantha Reece as Vice
President at its 10t August 2020 meeting. The
Vice President term will cease at AGM 2021.

General Meetings of Members
Members of the League include Member Clubs,
the Board and Life Members. Member Clubs
amend the Constitution, review and elect the
Board, and review the League's operational and
financial position. Member Clubs each have the
right to vote at General Meetings. The President
(acting as Chairman) does not have a casting or
deliberative vote. Probationary Member Clubs,
Board Members, Life Members and the General
Manager (Executive Officer) have the right to be
present and to debate at General Meetings but no
vote. League staff, sub-committee members and
club officials are allowed to attend General
Meetings as visitors.

The AGM was conducted 17th February 2020.
The League conducted two Club President

meetings held in conjunction with the AGM and
11t November 2020.

Communication with Members

The League's Board aims to ensure
members are kept informed of all major
developments affecting community
football. Information is communicated to
members through this document (Year
Report), circulars, general meetings, Club
President meetings and workshops.
Electronic information is also available on
the League's website:
www.perthfootball.com.au and social
media platforms.

Constitutional amendments

There were no amendments to the
constitution.

Position First term Term ends

Name Meetings held Meetings attended Elected/appointed

Sam Birmingham 11 President Club elected 2016 2021
Samantha Reece 8 Vice President Board appointed Appointed 24/5/19 Resigned 18/1/21
Bill Armstrong 11 Board Member Club elected 2004 2020
Danielle Davison 3 Board Member Board appointed Appointed 24/5/19 Resigned 23/5/20
Geoff Glass 1 Board Member Board appointed Appointed 7/12/20 7/12/22
Matt Grant 10 Board Member Club elected 2018 2020

Jon Knox 10 Board Member Club elected 2017 2022
James Matkovich 9 Board Member Club elected 2019 2021
Jonathan Small 11 Board Member Club elected 2019 2022

Rob Steel 10 Board Member Club elected 2016 2021

David Armstrong 11 General Manager N/A 2012 -
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Governance Report

Committees of the Board

Committees are constituted by clause 11.3 of the League’s Constitution to
assist the Board in the discharge of its responsibilities. Committee
membership is for one year with the Board appointing committee
members at its 9t March 2019 meeting.

Governance, Finance and Risk Committee

The committee monitors the League’s financial position, investments and
annual operating budget, reviews auditor’s annual report, and ensures
adequate systems of internal control, management of business risks and
safeguard of assets. The committee comprised Matt Grant (Chair), Sam
Birmingham, Jon Knox, James Matkovich, Jonathan Small and David
Armstrong (GM).

Heritage and Awards Committee

The committee makes recommendations to the Board for Life
Membership of the League and the WA Football Commission, makes
recommendations to the Board for Hall of Champions and awards
significant achievements by individuals, clubs or organisations. The
committee comprised Bill Armstrong (Chair), John Davies, Trevor Howard,
Paul Giamov (co-opted), Milton Sanders (co-opted) and Natalie Couch
(GM representative).

Integrated Football Advisory Committee

The committee provides advice and feedback on the development and
operations of the Integrated Football competition. Due to Covid-19, the
Board did not appoint a committee.

Competition Integrity Advisory Committee

The committee provides advice on matters that may undermine the
integrity of the competition and on the development of initiatives that
promote competition integrity, including but not limited to player welfare,
club development and education programs. Due to Covid-19, the Board
did not appoint a committee.

Female Football Advisory Committee

The committee provides advice and feedback on the development and
operations of the female football competition. Due to Covid-19, the Board
did not appoint a committee.

Nominations Committee

The committee assists the Board in ensuring Board and Committees retain
an appropriate structure, size and balance of skills to support the strategic
objectives and values of the League, seeks Board and Committee
candidates. The committee comprised Jon Knox (Chair), Matt Grant and
Jonathon Small.

Resolutions not in a Meeting
As permitted by clause 14.1 of the League’s Constitution, the Board
transacted business via Resolutions not in a Meeting four times this year.

Conflict of Interest

Each Board Member declared their interest in any actual, perceived or
potential conflict of interest and made absent him or herself from
discussions of such matters and was not entitled to vote in respect of such
matter. In the event of any uncertainty as to whether it was necessary for
a Board Member to refrain from discussions or voting, the issue was
immediately determined by the Board.

Induction
An induction program was conducted for new Board Members 19t
February 2020. This included the provision of an electronic documents.

General Manager

The League's most senior employee, the General Manager is appointed by
the Board and is subject to annual performance reviews by the Board. The
role is responsible for the day-to-day operations of the League. Mr David
Armstrong was appointed to this position commencing 19t March 2012.
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Annual Member Satisfaction Survey

o)
86% .

Where the League met
or exceeded Member
Club expectations in the
overall performance of
the League in
coordinating and
managing the season.
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Honour Board

Year
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

President

W.R. Orr

W.R. Orr

E. Isaachsen

E. Isaachsen

D. Pym

D. Pym

D. Pym

D. Pym
Hearn
Hearn

L. Robson
L. Robson
L. Robson
L. Robson
L. Robson

. L. Robson
J. Veryard

.J. Veryard

.J. Veryard

.J. Veryard

PONPEEEOEeOOmMmmm

- 1945 No competition WWII

N

J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
J. Veryard
M. Miller
M. Miller
M. Miller
M. Miller
M. Miller
M. Miller
. R. Gibson
. R. Gibson
. R. Gibson
J

NONNAVLLLLLANONNONNNNNNNNNNN

. J. Jamieson
. J. Jamieson

Secretary

R. Hood

A.J. Mettam
W. Flanagan
H. R. Honnor
R. Selden

R. E. Fennell
A. C. Rose
R.J. Price
R.J. Price

B.J. Flanagan
J. Chapman

J. Chapman
R. Mattiske
R. Mattiske
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor

Txzzzoon

Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
Grosvenor
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Executive Officer
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Year
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
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President

. J. Jamieson
.J. Jamieson
. J. Jamieson
. J. Jamieson
. J. Jamieson
. J. Jamieson
. J. Jamieson
.J. Jamieson
.J. Jamieson
. J. Jamieson
. J. Jamieson

R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Baker

R. Baker

R. Baker

. R. Baker
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham

D. Woodward/T.R.Howard

Vice President

Giles/E. Freeman
Giles/E. Freeman
Giles/E. Freeman
Giles/E. Freeman
Giles/E. Freeman
Giles/E. Freeman
Giles/E. Freeman
Giles/E. Freeman
Giles/E. Freeman
Giles/E. Freeman
Giles/E. Freeman
Giles/E. Freeman
Freeman/D. R. Baker
Freeman/D. R. Baker
Freeman/D. R. Baker
Freeman/D. R. Baker
Freeman/D. R. Baker
D. R. Baker

M. Hasson

M. Hasson

M. Hasson

J. Davies

A. Clement

A. Clement/M. Sanders
Sanders

Sanders

Sanders

Sanders

Sanders

Sanders

Sanders

Sanders

Sanders

Howard

Howard

Howard

Howard

Howard

Grosser

Nicholls

Nicholls

Nicholls

Nicholls

Nicholls

G. Nicholls

G.Nicholls

S. Reece
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Secretary

B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
B. Grosvenor
J. Goddard
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wainwright

Treasurer
B. Grosvenor (Asst
B. Grosvenor (Asst
B. Grosvenor (Asst
B. Grosvenor (Asst
B. Grosvenor (Asst
B. Grosvenor (Asst
B. Grosvenor (Asst
B. Grosvenor (Asst
B. Grosvenor (Asst
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. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Thomas

. Thomas

. Thomas
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. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
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Registrar
K.

Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor
Naylor

Executive Officer

J. Ashley

G. Parlongo
Thirley
Thirley
.R.Judge J.P.
.R.Judge J.P.
. R.Judge J.P.
. R.Judge J.P.
. R.Judge J.P.
. R.Judge J.P.
.R.Judge J.P.
.R.Judge J.P.
. R.Judge J.P.
. R.Judge J.P.
. R.Judge J.P.
. R.Judge J.P.
.R.Judge J.P.
.R.Judge J.P.
. R.Judge J.P.
. M. Stow

.J. Webster

. J. Webster
.J. Webster
.J. Webster
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
W. Agnew
W. Agnew
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
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1980
J Carey

Life Members

# ~ ;Q
1938 1969 \", W ¢ 1991
J.L Robson K Matthews . ‘{é" T.R Howard
R Dalziell
-
4 3./ 1995
1970 _ G Maskiell
1953 Jim Davies 1981 2014
H.R Lewis B.J Grosvenor A Lewington
A Ralph
1954 1982
T.K Naylor A.E.M Andrews 2015
A Clement
1955 1983
1939 B Giles D.R Baker 2016
S.M Miller P Grosser
’ 1956 )Y 1986 T McCallum
p A G Z .t.
1940 el 1972 2001 2 Suidok
V Bennett N Donaldson OAM B Wainwright M Sanders A Fanowrious
1958 B Pratt
1947 , 1976 2006
H.B Grosvernor CJ Jamieson R Thompson N Judge M Hayter
CJ Veryard W Smith G Metcalf
G Livingstone
1950 2011
F Breen 1978 M Herron
L Eborall
W JInce 2013 2018
AM ra };f L McQueen B Armstrong
onene 1 979 1989 G Stokes B Grant
V Killeen J Davies N Savage
1960
L Tetley
1966
J Doan
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Hall of Champions

Hall of Champions recognises players, coaches,
umpires, officials and teams who have achieved
outstanding success and/or made a significant

contribution in the League.

2010

CHAMPIONS
Herbert Grosvenor
Bernard Giles

Sam Miller
Thomas Naylor
Laurence Tetley

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Alan Barnett
Gavin Statham
Peter Featherby
Richard Colless
Peter Tannock

CHAMPIONS
William James
Colin Jamieson

George Meiers
William Orr

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Simon Beasley
Gary Buckenara
Terry O'Connor
Rob Hendrie

CHAMPIONS
Malcolm Murray

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Bill Faul

Brian Featherby
Gerard Neesham
James (Jim) McGann
Paul smith

Ross Kelly

CHAMPIONS
Brian Lambert
Charles Veryard

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Bernie Naylor
Richard Roe

2014

CHAMPIONS

Trevor Howard
Ken Matthews
Bob McDonald

HIGH ACHIEVERS

Neale Fong
Tony Parentich
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CHAMPIONS
Neil Donaldson OAM
Brad Dunn
David Perry

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Keith Slater

2016

CHAMPIONS
Bill Duckworth
Michael Salmon

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Shane Beros

2017
—

CHAMPIONS
Brian Kelly
Andrew Piccoli

HIGH ACHIEVERS
Des Reed

Don Baker
Doug Frame
Greg Maskiell

2019

CHAMPIONS
Peter Grosser
Milton Sanders



Industry Awards

WAFC Life Members

Presented by the WAFC in recognition of valuable service over

several years.

1954 2012

W.R Orr N Donaldson OAM
1974 2014

B.) Giles T Howard

2003 2016

N.R Judge J Davies

2008 2017

G.J Stokes B Wainwright
WAFC Volunteer Award

2018
M Sanders

2019
D Baker

Presented by the WAFC in recognition of valuable service over

several years.

1989

T Schorer

1990
T Naylor

1991
D Baker

1993

G Livingstone
R Tanner

1996
M Sanders

2000
T Howard
J Davies

2002
J Metcalf
A Clement
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AFL
(ANFC)
Award of Merit
1958 1981
H.B Grosvernor R Dalziell
1962 1985
C.J Veryard J Carey
1965 1990
T.K Naylor N Donaldson OAM
1966 1996
B.J Giles D.R Baker
1970 2000
C.J Jaimeson J Davies
1974 2001
LA Tetley M Sanders
1978
E Freeman

Australian Amateur Football Council
Life Members

1985 2013 2015
C. J Jamieson T.R Howard D Baker



Our Partners
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Clubs

& Grades
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Gosnells
Football Club

GOSNELLS HAMERSLEY CARINE HIGH WYCOMBE
C1/C1R/E4 C2/C2R/E3/LKC C2/C2R/
Women's B Women's C1/Int

MELVILLE MOSMANPARK MOUNT LAWLEY
C1/C1R/E2/IDC C3/C3R/LKC B/BR/C5/C5R
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Undefeated Teams

Commonwealth  Teachers College

Postal Institute

University North Fremantle  East Fremantle South Perth Palmyra North Fremantle Carlisle Carlisle Mosman Park University Wembley Collegians
Bank (B Grade) (B Grade) (B Grade) (B Grade) (A Grade) (D Grade) (A Colts) (B Grade) (A Colts) (A Reserve) (B Colts)
University Swan Valley
(A Colts) (Sunday)
v v v v v v v v v v v v a4 v v
North Fremantle Dianella Carlisle Mt Lawley Cockburn Lakes  Trinity Aquinas University Wembley Forrestfield Forrestfield Scarborough Swan Athletic Redcliffe Trinity Aquinas C.B.C
(B Colts) (E Grade) (C Grade) (C Grade) (E Grade) (A Colts) (A Colts) (K Grade) (H Grade) (G Grade) (A Grade) (E Grade) (C Grade) (B Reserve) (A Colts)
Forrestfield Swan Athletic Hamersley Carine Forrestfield Warnbro Swans Melville
(D Colts) (D Grade) (E Grade) (J Grade) (F Grade) (D Reserve)
Bassendean University Rossmoyne Lynwood Ferndale
(I Grade) (A Colts) (G Grade) (C Colts)
Brentwood Innaloo
(C Colts) (J Grade)
University
(A Colts)
CB.C
(B Colts)
A\
2008 2011 1 2012 \ 2013 \ 2014
m-m Illl
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
West Coast Cowan North Fremantle Kalamunda CB.C Warnbro Swans ~ North Fremantle Collegians North Fremantle  Trinity Aquinas Wanneroo Scarborough Trinity Aquinas Thornlie Gosnells North Fremantle
(B Reserve) (A Reserve) (C Grade) (B Thirds) (C Reserve) (E Grade) (B Reserve) (D1) (D1) (C1) (D2) (A Reserve) (C2) (C2) (B Reserve)
Kalamunda University Kingsley Dianella Morley Collegians Bullcreek Leeming SNESA Bassendean Quinns Districts Kingsway Trinity Aquinas ~ Coolbinia West Ocean Ridge Warnbro Swans
(G Grade) (A Colts) (D Reserve) (D Reserve) (Brett jones Colts) (C Gold Reserve) (West Coast (Laurie Keen Colts) (C2) (lan Dargie Colts) (D1) Perth (C2 Reserve) (C2)
Warnbro Swans Kalamunda Canning VPSP Eagles Colts) Noranda Carlisle Wembley (Integrated) Ellenbrook Jandakot
(D Reserve) (ID Colts) (D Grade) (C3 Reserve) (Laurie Keene Colts) (D2 Reserve) (C3 Reserve) (C4)
Whitfords Coolbellup Coolbinia West North Fremantle Jandakot
(H Grade) (E2) Perth (D2) (C4 Reserve)
* Kalamunda (Integrated) East Fremantle
2020 (Laurie Keene Colts) (E1)
*COVID-19 REDUCED SEASON Canning Vale
(Laurie Keene Colts)
v v Jandakot
Curtin Uni Wesley North Beach University Curtin Uni Wesley Coolbinia (West Coast Eagles Colts)
(B Grade) (A Reserve) (C5) (Women'’s A) (Integrated)
Curtin Uni Wesley West Coast ~ Curtin Uni Wesley Quinns District ~ Curtin Uni Wesley
(B Reserve) (B Reserve) (C5 Reserve) (Women'’s B) (Phil Scott Colts)
University Ellenbrook Secret Harbour Kingsley Curtin Uni Wesley
(Women'’s A) (C3) (E1L) (Women's C1)  (Brett jones Colts)
Warnbro Swans Forrestdale  Curtin Uni Wesley Swan Athletic
(Women'’s B) (C4) (E3) (Women's C2)
Fremantle CBC Piara Waters Kalamunda Hill Rangers
(Brett Jones Colts) (C4 Reserve) (E4) (Women's C3)
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Award Winners

A Grade A Reserve B Grade B Reserves C1 C1 Reserve Cc2 C2 Reserve C3 C3 Reserves
Joseph Deegan Tom Bowering Nicholas Mirco Robert Beeftink Taylor Ashworth Issac Temby Graham Jetta Joshua Bodey Jesse Musika Jesse Manning
(North Beach) (University) (Ballajura) (Whitford) (Ocean Ridge) (Melville) (High Wycombe) (Coolbinia) (Cockburn Lakes) (Ellenbrook)
Massimo Kirk Brad Bennet Anthony Nodari

(University) (West Coast) (Jandakot)

Cc4 C4 Reserve
Blake Collins Luke Davis
(Forrestdale) (Piara Waters)

Aaron Wheeler
(Noranda)

C5 C5 Reserve E1 E2 E3 E4 Women’s A Women’s B Women’s C1 Women’s C2
Samuel Garstone Jack Steel Brett Wilson Kris Golemo Hayden King Joshua Beales Liusaidh Gilchrist Tahleah Mulder Louise Knitter Madeline Ratcliffe
(University) (North Beach) (Forrestfield) (Wembley) (Bassendean) (Kalamunda) (Curtin Uni Wesley) (Piara Waters) (High Wycombe) (Collegians)

Craig Hall Matthew Watson Matilda Bennett
(North Beach) (Secret Harbour) (Kingsley)
ALCOUK
HOMES,
ELLENBROOK
—
S

Ron Webster
Memorial Champion
Senior Club
Ellenbrook

Phil Scott Colts
James Carrigg
(Collegians)

Midway Ford Club
Umpire of the Year
Christopher Artemis

Midway Ford Panel
Umpire of the Year
Matthew Moore

TK Naylor Award
Champion Colts Club
Willetton

Coach of the Year
Martin Edmunds
Curtin Uni Wesley —
Women's A)

Administrator of
the Year
Jacob Fitzroy
(North Beach)

Laurie Keene Colts
Tyson Headland
(Kwinana)

Drew Banfield Colts
Jaime Forsyth
(West coast)

lan Dargie Colts
Layton Bourne
(Willetton)
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Women’s C3
Kayla Augustynek
(Hills rangers)

Integrated MVP
Graeme Govan
(High Wycombe)

Leading Goal Kickers

A Grade - 27 Goals
Scott Worthington
(Scarborough)
Jack Perham
(North Fremantle)

B Grade - 20 Goals
Daniel Reid
(Wembley)

Women'’s A - 14 Goals
Clair Edwards
(Curtin Uni Wesley
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Premiersh

W L D B FOR  AGST % PTS L D B For Agst % PTS W L D B For Agst % PTS W L D B For Agst % PTS
Curtin Uni Wesley 3 IS MO UM ICEZ0) 368 | 17554 | 32 1]0]1] 630 372 |16935| 28 Ocean Ridge 811|J0]0| 690 380 |181.58| 32 Jandakot 712]10]0] 777 460 | 168.91 | 28
North Beach 811]0]0| 661 414 | 159.66 | 32 1]0]1] 576 484 |119.01 | 28 Melville 811]0]0| 744 430 |173.02| 32 SNESA 712]0]0] 684 551 |124.14 | 28
Fremantle CBC 712]10]0| 534 442 |120.81 | 28 211|1] 516 519 99.42 | 22 Thornlie 6(3]0]0] 627 496 | 12641 | 24 High Wycombe 712]0]0] 578 514 | 11245 28
Scarborough 51]4]10]0]| 673 403 167 | 20 3101 512 441 116.1 | 20 Canning Vale 51400 607 600 |101.17 | 20 Kwinana 6[3]0]0]| 674 536 |125.75| 24
Kingsway 514100 542 551 98.37 | 20 410]1] 493 455 |108.35| 16 Willetton 415]0]0]| 563 516 |109.11] 16 REMEISEACERTE 5|4 | 0| 0| 702 466 | 150.64 | 20
Collegians 415]0]0] 506 630 80.32 | 16 Swan Athletic 5/]0]1] 365 422 86.49 | 12 Warnbro Swans 415]0]0] 478 566 8445 | 16 Swan Valley 514100 800 581 | 137.69] 20
NN 31 6]0)]0| 488 508 96.06 | 12 Bullcreek Leeming 5|11 372 538 69.14 | 10 Kalamunda 31600 488 586 83.28 | 12 Coolbinia 415]0]0]| 602 539 | 11169 16
Trinity Aquinas 316(0]0| 379 552 68.66 | 12 EUEINE] 710|1] 451 542 8321 | 4 Quinns Districts 316100 506 635 79.69 | 12 Dianella Morley 31600 538 824 65.29 | 12
University 217]10]0| 435 541 8041 | 8 Mt Lawley 710]1] 406 548 74.09 | 4 Carlisle 316|0|0| 472 630 7492 | 12 Kenwick 11800 488 707 69.02
Kingsley 019]0]0| 397 852 46.6 0 Gosnells 11800 409 745 54.9 4 Nollamara 0[{9]0]0] 417 1082 | 38.54

A Reserve B Reserve C1 Reserve C2 Reserve

W L D B FOR AGST % PTS W L D B For Agst % PTS W L D B For Agst %  PTS W L D B For Agst % PTS
North Beach 9]l0|0f0]| 614 199 |308.54 | 36 810J0f1] 658 222 | 2964 | 32 Ocean Ridge 712|]0]0| 523 220 | 237.73| 28 EIMEISEYACERREN 8 | 1 |0 0| 712 112 | 635.71| 32
Curtin Uni Wesley [N I IS O ICEE) 256 | 255.86 | 28 711]0f1]| 510 206 | 247.57 | 28 Melville 712]0f0]| 638 348 | 18333 28 SNESA g8|1|0]O| 647 250 | 258.8 | 32
University 613]0]J0| 585 290 |201.72 | 24 51301 478 267 |179.03 | 20 Carlisle 712]0f0]| 570 334 | 170.66 | 28 High Wycombe 712|0f0]| 672 292 | 230.14 | 28
Fremantle CBC 63|00 544 300 | 181.33| 24 s{3]o|1]| 49 386 | 126941 20 Canning Vale 712]0]0] 505 348 | 14511 | 28 Jandakot 613]0]0]| 550 363 | 151.52 | 24
North Fremantle  [EN RS O O IV 444 ] 109.68 | 20 3|5]0|1] 388 425 | 9129 | 12 Willetton 5]14]0]0] 555 391 | 14194 20 Coolbinia 514100 474 428 | 110.75| 20
Scarborough 415]0]0| 431 395 |[109.11] 16 Swan Athletic 3]15]0]1] 300 368 | 81.52 | 12 Gosnells 5|14(0]0] 483 548 | 88.14 | 20 Swan Valley 415]0])0]| 566 387 | 146.25| 16
Trinity Aquinas 415]0]0| 463 559 | 82.83 | 16 Bassendean 3|15]0]1] 323 423 | 7636 | 12 Thornlie 415]0]0| 313 395 | 79.24 | 16 Kwinana 3|]6J0]0| 513 527 | 9734 | 12
21710]0 302 524 57.63 8 Bullcreek Leeming 228 BN BN B! 208 493 4219 | 8 Quinns Districts 2171]10|0 387 556 69.6 8 Kenwick 217]10]0 327 483 67.7 8
217]0]0] 221 577 383 8 Ballajura 0]8|0f1] 141 706 | 1997 | O Kalamunda 11800 225 590 | 3814 | 4 Dianella Morley 2(7]10]0| 271 671 | 4039
0ol9jofjo| 177 935 1893 | 0 Warnbro Swans 0l9]ofo]| 214 683 | 3133 | 0 Nollamara 0j9jojo 57 1276 | 447
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Premiership Ladders

W L D B FOR AGST % PTS
Ellenbrook 8|10]0)1]| 666 341 |19531] 32
Belmont Districts 711]0]1] 789 373 | 21153 | 28
Mosman Park 513|0]1] 620 360 | 172.22| 20
Canning South Perth SN BEN O S IREEZ) 462 | 115.58 | 20
Cobras 414|0|1]| 531 488 |108.81| 16
Cockburn Lakes 315101 416 489 85.07 | 12
Cottesloe 2|16]|0]|1] 467 577 | 80.94 | 8
B AWelelol=Telol el 2 | 6 | 0 | 1 | 330 644 51.24 | 8
Stirling 0[8]0]|1] 261 880 | 2966 | 0
C3 Reserve

W L D B FOR AGST % PTS
Ellenbrook 7{1]0]1] 558 316 |176.58 | 28
Cottesloe 6[2]|]0]1] 428 253 | 169.17 | 24
Mosman Park 6|12|0]1| 368 302 | 121.85| 24
BT elelol:lole]=Telelolal 5 | 3 | O | 1| 487 431 | 11299 20
Cobras 414|0]1]| 455 321 | 14174 | 16
Belmont Districts 315|011 387 451 85.81 | 12
(CEINIIEYIN NI 3 | 5|0 | 1| 286 382 7487 | 12
Cockburn Lakes 216]0]1] 344 483 7122 | 8
Stirling 0f8]0]1] 218 592 36.82 | O

\op!

W L D B FOR AGST % PTS
Forrestdale 8100 )1 920 352 | 26136 32
Piara Waters 711]0])1] 909 311 | 29228 28
Rossmoyne 612|0]1| 564 345 | 16348 | 24
Roleystone 513]0]1]| 580 389 149.1 | 20
Noranda 414|0|1]| 453 536 | 84.51 | 16
Bayswater 31501 529 725 7297 | 12
Osborne Park 216]0]1] 348 623 55.86 | 8
Manning 117|0]1] 446 600 | 74.33
North Beach 018]0)1]| 236 1104 | 21.38
C4 Reserve

W L D B FOR AGST % PTS
HETERUEIE 710]1f1] 719 228 |315.35] 30
Noranda 710]1f1] 616 203 | 30345 | 30
Forrestdale 513J0]1] 637 363 | 17548 20
Rossmoyne 513]0f1] 401 401 100 | 20
Osborne Park 414]0])1] 38 320 | 119.69 | 16
Manning 414101 375 436 | 86.01 | 16
Roleystone 21601 313 442 70.81 | 8
North Beach 1]17]0|1] 230 650 | 3538 | 4
Bayswater 0]8|0]1| 184 815 2258 | o

W L D B FOR AGST % PTS
University 81001 724 193 | 375.13| 32
NGNS CEHERIEIN 6 | 2 |0 | 1| 384 243 | 158.02 | 24
North Beach 62|01 477 360 1325 | 24
Fremantle CBC 5|13|0]|1]| 424 280 | 151.43| 20
Curtin Uni Wesley (5 REH BON BN B2 352 | 117.05| 16
Trinity Aquinas 315/0]1 350 395 88.61 | 12
Armadale 315/0]1] 281 567 49.56 | 12
Mt Lawley 17|01 272 535 50.84
Whitford 01801 241 640 3766 | 0
C5 Reserve

W L D B FOR AGST % PTS
Curtin Uni Wesley K3 UM KON 8 707 140 505 32
University 711101} 710 119 | 596.64 | 28
North Beach 6|l2]0|1] 886 140 | 632.86| 24
Trinity Aquinas 5|13]0]1 351 453 7748 | 20
North Fremantle [GH K2 KN RS 312 507 61.54 | 16

2|6]0|1] 289 329 | 8784 | 8

216|101 376 531 70.81 | 8

21601 314 640 49.06 | 8

0|8|0f1] 60 1146 | 524 | ©

Secret Harbour
Coolbellup
Forrestfield
Maddington
West Coast

ECU Jets

Kingsley
Bullcreek Leeming
Scarborough

Wanneroo

Wembley
Yanchep
Collegians
Lynwood Ferndale

Melville

Ocean Ridge

Winnacott

Carlisle

W L D B FOR  AGST % PTS
910]0]0] 956 180 |531.11] 36
711]1]0] 5% 444 | 133.78 | 30
6[2]1]0] 586 403 | 14541 | 26
6(3]0]0]| 478 309 | 154.69 | 24
51400 427 423 |100.95 | 20
415]0]0]| 353 477 74 16
31600 376 503 74.75 | 12
3]16]0]0] 285 527 54.08 | 12
11800 306 654 | 46.79 | 4
0[9]0]0] 245 686 3571 | O
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LPremiership Ladders

E3 Women'’s A Women'’s C1 Women’s C3

Curtin Uni Wesley Kingsley 313 22 |1422.73| 24
141 81 | 174.07 | 20
137 54 253.7 | 16
107 123 | 86.99 | 12
112 114 | 98.25
81 107 75.7

26 416 6.25 0

Curtin Uni Wesley 391 30 |1303.33] 24 Hills Rangers

227 75 302.67 | 20 Curtin Uni Wesley
143 114 | 12544 | 12 West Coast

93 156 59.62 | 12 Warnbro Swans
105 191 5497 | 8 Wanneroo

74 178 | 4157 | 8 University

32 321 9.97 0 North Beach

Kenwick Angels
ECU Jets

Kwinana

Warnbro Swans
West Coast

Bassendean

Hamersley Carine

Kingsway University

North Beach

Coolbinia Swan Valley

Willetton

High Wycombe
Jandakot

Rossmoyne
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Carlisle Nollamara
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Quinns Districts Winnacott

o

E4 Women’s Women’s C2 Integrated

FOR  AGST % PTS
687 328 |20945] 36
608 272 | 223.53| 32
605 366 165.3 | 28
478 343 | 13936 | 24
313 376 83.24 | 16
292 407 7174 | 16
384 501 76.65 | 12
243 438 55.48 | 12
290 465 62.37
281 685 | 41.02

Kalamunda Quinns District Swan Athletic Coolbinia

High Wycombe
Willetton

Collegians
Willetton

Gosnells Piara Waters

Piara Waters Cockburn Lakes

Jandakot

Cottesloe Kingsway

Canning Vale

Fremantle CBC Green
Warnbro

Ellenbrook
SNESA

Cobras

Bayswater Canning Tigers

East Perth

Kalamunda
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Mandurah Mustangs
Fremantle CBC Gold
North Beach

Forrestdale Ocean Ridge
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Gosnells

Swan Valley
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Wembley
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Phil Scott Colts

Curtin Uni Wesley
Collegians

North Beach
Trinity Aquinas
Kingsway
Fremantle CBC
University
Scarborough
Kingsley

North Fremantle

Brett Jones

Curtin Uni Wesley
North Beach
Collegians

Swan Athletic

Trinity Aquinas

University
Fremantle CBC
North Fremantle

Kingsway

W L D B FOR AGST % PTS
9]0]0]0 682 286 238.46 | 36
8|11]01|0 547 298 183.56 | 32
6]3]0]0 550 339 162.24 | 24
6]13]0]0 438 305 14361 | 24
5141010 362 428 84.58 | 20
415]01]0 373 498 749 16
3161010 402 401 100.25 | 12
3161010 386 546 70.7 12
118|01|0 333 618 53.88
0l]9]0]|O0 273 627 43.54

Colts

W L D B FOR AGST % PTS
810]01|1 555 227 24449 | 32
711101 679 157 43248 | 28
6]12]01|1 438 255 17176 | 24
4141011 409 300 136.33 | 16
414101 329 307 107.17 | 16
315|011 382 353 108.22 | 12
3151011 328 427 76.81 | 12
117|011 204 607 33.61
0]l8]01|1 159 850 18.71 0

Drew Banfield Colts

Wanneroo
Swan Athletic
West Coast
Whitford

Mt Lawley

Wembley

Bassendean
Bullcreek Leeming
Ballajura

Ellenbrook

W L D B FOR AGST % PTS
8]11]0f0]| 550 181 | 303.87 | 32
811]0]0] 610 273 | 22344 | 32
712]0f0]| 610 305 200 | 28
6]13]0f0]| 516 347 148.7 | 24
6(3]0]0] 513 346 | 148.27 | 24
415]0)0| 377 482 7822 | 16
3{6]0]0] 470 454 |103.52 | 12
217]10]0] 373 625 59.68 | 8
11800 333 642 51.87
0{9]0]0] 143 840 17.02

lan Dargie

Willetton

Kalamunda

Winnacott

Carlisle

Brentwood Booragoon
Thornlie

Quinns Districts

Canning Vale

Melville
Warnbro
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W L D B FOR AGST % PTS
811]0]0] 630 342 184.21 | 32
712]0]0] 691 283 244.17 | 28
712]0f0]| 686 337 203.56 | 28
613]0|0] 464 353 13144 | 24
414]|1]0]| 567 477 118.87 | 18
415]0])0| 506 488 103.69 | 16
415]0]0] 408 426 95.77 | 16
3|5|]1]0| 514 435 118.16 | 14
11800 160 891 17.96
0{9]0]0] 230 824 27.91

Laurie Keene Colts

Secret Harbour
Jandakot
Kwinana
Hamersley Carine
Forrestdale

Mosman Park

Cobras
North Mandurah

Cockburn Lakes

W L D B FOR  AGST %  PTS
711]0]1] 646 168 | 384.52| 28
711]0]1] 610 272 | 224.26 | 28
6]12]0]1] 579 306 |189.22)] 24
41410 1] 383 338 | 11331| 16
414]10] 1] 402 460 | 87.39 | 16
414|101 431 521 | 8273 | 16
216]0]1] 333 476 69.96 | 8
216|0f1]| 234 698 3352 | 8
0]8]0f1] 286 665 | 4301 | O




Scarborough 9.4 (58) d North Beach 4.7 (31)
BJ Giles Medal: A Vallelonga (Scarborough)

A Reserves

North Beach: 5.8 (38) d Curtin Uni Wesley: 4.8 (32)
BOG: T Edwards (North Beach)

B Grade

Wembley 5.4 (34) d West Coast 3.10 (28)
BOG: S Wright (Wembley)

B Reserves
West Coast 3.5 (23) d Whitford 0.4 (4)
BOG: R Kruit (West Coast)
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é Grand Final Results

SKILLHIRE

C1
Ocean Ridge 9.1 (55) d Melville 4.9 (39)
BOG: T Ashworth (Ocean Ridge)

C1 Reserves
Melville 7.7 (49) d Carlisle 5.8 (38)
BOG: E Sciascia (Melville)

Jandakot 8.9 (57) d High Wycombe 1.6 (12)
BOG: J Walley (Jandakot)

T

f R,
ES
<
-

RESERVE

KRIRENIERS

C2 Reserves
Hamersley Carine 5.9 (39) d SNESA 1.5 (11)
BOG: J Williamson (Hamersley Carine)




é Grand Final Results

SKILLHIRE

Cc3

Mosman Park 7.5 (47) d Ellenbrook 7.2 (44) i - Piara Waters 8.8 (56) d Forrestdale 2.7 (19)
BOG: M Bell (Mosman Park) BOG: T Smith (Piara Waters)

University 10.9 (69) d North Fremantle 4.5 (29)
BOG: M Leyendekkers (University)

C3 Reserves C4 Reserves C5 Reserves
Brentwood Booragoon 3.5 (23) d Ellenbrook 2.7 (19) & Piara Waters 5.10 (40) d Forrestdale 3.20 (20) e Curtin Uni Wesley 10.5 (65) d North Beach 2.7 (19) -
BOG: S Brynes (Brentwood Booragoon) BOG: N Heuvink (Piara Waters)) BOG: P Mugambwa (Curtin Uni Wesley)




é Grand Final Results

SKILLHIRE

Integrated
Coolbellup 10.5 (65) d Secret Harbour 8.10 (58) Bassendean 10.4 (64) d Curtin Uni Wesley 9.2 (56) Coolbinia 11.7 (73) d Willetton 7.6 (48)
BOG: B Shea (Coolbellup) BOG: W Smith (Bassendean) MVP: L Ashworth (Coolbinia)

E2
Collegians 3.13 (31) d Wembley 3.3 (21) Gosnells 7.2 (44) d Kalamunda 5.11 (41)
BOG: T Powell (Collegians) BOG: M Nelson (Gosnells)



é Grand Final Results

SKILLHIRE

Y

A

Women'’s A Womens’s C1 oméns’s C3

Curtin Uni Wesley 4.5 (29) d Warnbro Swans 3.2 (20) Kingsley 5.8 (38) d Kenwick 1.1 (7) - West Coast 2.3 (15) d Hills Rangers 1.2 (8)
BOG: L Gilchrist (Curtin Uni Wesley) BOG: T Reidy-Crofts (Kingsley) BOG: K Augustynek (Hills Rangers)

P e ~Y/

Women’s B Womens's C2
Piara Waters 4.4 (28) d Quinns District 2.3 (15) Swan Athletic 4.3 (27) d Willetton 3.3 (21)
BOG: S Mostert (Piara Waters) BOG: T Pescud (Swan Athletic)




Phil Scott Colts
Curtin Uni Wesley 5.9 (39) d Collegians 4.11 (35)
BOG: D Ralph (Curtin Uni Wesley)

Kwinana 7.6 (48) d Secret Harbour 5.6 (36)
BOG: T Headland (Kwinana)

Drew Banfield Colts
Swan Athletic 8.3 (51) d Wanneroo 4.7 (31)
BOG: B Kiesey (Swan Athletic)

T S
W I AW HPTEL
‘ mo"’”#‘NR " 118 )m/’pp,w” G

-—

Brett Jones Colts
North Beach 5.5 (35) d Collegians 4.3 (27)
BOG: C Pollard (North Beach)

é Grand Final Results

SKILLHIRE

lan Dargie Colts
Kalamunda 3.10 (28) d Willetton 3.9 (27)
BOG: J Jack (Willetton)
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Premierships

A Grade

(Sandover Shield)

1922 Mallocks

1923 Commonwealth Bank
1924  Teachers College
1925 Teachers College
1926  Teachers College
1927 Commonwealth Bank
1928 Sandovers

1929 University

1930 Postals

1931 Postals

1932 Postals

1933 University

1934 University

1935 Sandovers

1936 Sandovers

1937 Sandovers

1938 Wembley

1939 Wembley

1940 Wembley

1941 North Fremantle
1942-1945 No competition WWII
1946 North Fremantle
1947 North Fremantle
1948 University

1949 North Fremantle
1950 Midland Junction
1951 Mosman Park
1952 South Perth
1953 South Perth
1954 North Fremantle
1955 North Fremantle
1956 East Perth

1957 East Perth

1958 Wembley

1959 Wembley

1960 North Fremantle
1961 University

1962 University

1963 Wembley

1964 University

1965 University

1966 University

1967 C.B.C.

1968 Wembley

1969 University

1970 University

1971 Wembley

1972 Wembley

1973 Wembley

1974 Wembley

1975 University

1976 Wembley

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

University
Wembley
Mt Lawley
Nollamara
University
Old Scotch
Mt Lawley
Wembley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
North Beach
North Beach
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
North Beach
West Coast
Scarborough
University
Scarborough
Scarborough
North Beach
CB.C.

North Beach
North Beach
North Fremantle
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
University
University
Wesley Curtin
University
University
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Scarborough
University
Scarborough

A2 Premiers

1976 Scarborough
A Reserve
1972 Collegians
1973 Carlisle

1974 Wembley
1975 Wembley

Grade reintroduced

1997 Trinity Aquinas
1998 University

1999 Scarborough
2000 C.B.C.

2001 CB.C.

2002 North Fremantle
2003 CB.C.

2004  Wembley

2005 North Fremantle
2006 Collegians

2007  Wembley

2008 Trinity Aquinas
2009 Trinity Aquinas
2010 North Beach
2011 University

2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 North Beach
2014 Fremantle C.B.C
2015 Trinity Aquinas
2016 University

2017 North Beach
2018 North Beach
2019 North Beach
2020 North Beach

B Grade

(D.R. Baker Cup)

1939 North Fremantle
1940 East Fremantle
1941 Maylands
1942-1945 No competition WWII
1946 Midland Junction
1947 South Perth
1948 Victoria Park
1949 Palmyra

1950 East Perth

1951 Claremont Nedlands
1952 Inglewood Mt Lawley
1953 West Perth

1954 Osborne Park
1955 University

1956 Midland Junction
1957 Victoria Park
1958 Midland Junction
1959 South Fremantle
1960 Victoria Park
1961 Fremantle C.B.C. Old Boys
1962 Maylands

1963 T.T.C. Claremont
1964 T.T.C. Claremont
1965 University

1966 University

1967 Palmyra

1968  Wembley
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1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Collegians
University
Nedlands T.T.C.
University
Mosman Park
Nollamara
Melville
Maylands
Maylands
Wembley
Collegians
N.S.T.C.
Scarborough
Bayswater
Scarborough
North Fremantle
Innaloo

North Fremantle
West Coast
Innaloo
Maylands

North Fremantle
Collegians Old Scotch
Whitford

North Fremantle
C.B.C.

Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

Mt Lawley
Balcatta Osborne Park
Trinity Aquinas
Nollamara
Wanneroo
Collegians
Whitford
Scarborough
Wembley
Hamersley Carine
West Coast Cowan
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Collegians
Hamersley Carine
Wesley Curtin
Kalamunda
Kelmscott
Hamersley Carine
Wembley
Wanneroo
Kingsley

Curtin Uni Wesley
Wembley

B Reserve

1972 Nollamara

1973 Floreat Park

1974 Scarborough
1975 Scarborough
Grade reintroduced

1997 Mt Lawley

1998 Balcatta Osborne Park
1999 Trinity Aquinas
2000 Dianella Morley
2001 West Coast Cowan
2002 Mt Lawley

2003 Scarborough
2004 Swan Athletic
2005 Wembley

2006 Hamersley Carine
2007 Whitford

2008 Fremantle CBC
2009 Wembley

2010 Collegians

2011 Kingsley

2012 Wembley

2013 North Fremantle
2014 North Fremantle
2015 Swan Athletic
2016 Wembley

2017 Kingsway

2018 Swan Athletic
2019 Curtin Uni Wesley
2020 West Coast

C1

(Grosvenor Cup)

1947 Swanbourne
1948 Swanbourne
1949 Palmyra

1950 Maylands

1951 Commonwealth Bank
1952 South Fremantle
1953 Victoria Park
1954 South Fremantle
1955 Fremantle

1956 Palmyra

1957 — 1962 No competition
1963 Mt Lawley

1964 University

1965 Carlisle

1966 University

1967 Bayswater

1968 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1969 Floreat Park

1970 Collegians

1971 Swanbourne
1972 Graylands T.C.

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Graylands T.C.
T.C. Claremont
Commonwealth Bank
Trinity O.B.

Mt Lawley
Collegians
N.S.T.C.

University

City Beach

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
Carlisle

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Whitford

Redcliffe
Cockburn Lakes
Osborne Districts
Bassendean
Whitford

Mt Lawley
Wembley
Cockburn Lakes
Wanneroo
Balcatta

Redcliffe
Rossmoyne
Bullcreek Leeming
East Fremantle
Cockburn Lakes
Bassendean

High Wycombe
Kalamunda
Bullcreek Leeming
West Coast Cowan
Willetton

Kingsley

Gosnells (Black)
Maddington (Gold)
Kalamunda (Black)
Wanneroo (Gold)
Scarborough
Bullcreek Leeming
Kelmscott
Kingsway

Quinns Districts
Maddington
Thornlie

Ballajura
Bassendean
Ocean Ridge



Premierships

C1 Reserve

1997 Brentwood

1998 Bullcreek Leeming

1999 Wesley Curtin

2000 Cockburn Lakes

2001 Cockburn Lakes

2002 Bassendean

2003 High Wycombe

2004 Kalamunda

2005 Warnbro Swans

2006 Ocean Ridge

2007 Melville

2008 Warnbro Swans

2009 Thornlie (Black)
High Wycombe (Gold)

2010 Kalamunda (Black)
Bullcreek Leeming (Gold)

2011 Scarborough

2012 Bullcreek Leeming

2013 Melville

2014 Kingsway

2015 Willetton

2016 Ocean Ridge

2017 Kingsley

2018 Quinns Districts

2019 Hamersley Carine

2020 Melville

Cc2

2011 Coolbinia West Perth
2012 Lynwood Ferndale
2013 Quinns Districts
2014 Bassendean

2015 Noranda

2016 Thornlie

2017 Bassendean

2018 Warnbro Swans
2019 Quinns Districts
2020 Jandakot

C2 Reserve

2011 Ocean Ridge
2012 Bassendean
2013 Quinns Districts
2014 Thornlie

2015 Canning Vale
2016 Warnbro Swans
2017 Ocean Ridge
2018 Ocean Ridge
2019 Coolbinia

2020 Hamersley Carine

C3

2011 Belmont Districts
2012 Canning Vale
2013 Carlisle

2014 Kenwick

2015 Ballajura

2016 Nollamara

2017 Dianella Morley
2018 Coolbinia

2019 Jandakot

2020 Mosman Park
C3 Reserve

2011 Swan Valley
2012 Ellenbrook

2013 Noranda

2014 Ellenbrook

2015 Swan Valley
2016 Swan Valley
2017 Ellenbrook

2018 Coolbinia

2019 Jandakot

2020 Brentwood Boorgaoon
C4

2011 Canning Vale
2012 Noranda

2013 Brentwood Booragoon
2014 Southern River
2015 Nollamara

2016 Belmont Districts
2017 Secret Harbour
2018 Jandakot

2019 Cobras

2020 Piara Waters
C4 Reserve

2011 Ellenbrook

2012 Bullcreek Leeming
2013 Trinity Aquinas
2014 Osborne Park
2015 Cottesloe

2016 Jandakot

2017 Osborne Park
2018 Cobras

2019 Cockburn Lakes
2020 Piara Waters
C5

2020 University

C5 Reserve

2020 Curtin Uni Wesley

D Grade

(Flanagans Cup)

1964 Carlisle

1965 Collegians

1966 Old Wesley

1967 TT.C

1968 Bassendean

1969 North Fremantle

1970 T.T.C. Claremont

1971 Carlisle

1972 Trinity O.B.

1973 Collegians

1974 T.7.C. Mt Lawley

1975 T.C. Churchlands

1976 T.C. Churchlands

1977 Hamersley

1978 Commonwealth Bank

1979 Wembley

1980 Perth

1981 Osborne Park

1982 Hellenics

1983 Dianella Mrley

1984 Lynwood Ferndale

1985 Swan Athletic

1986 Nollamara

1987 Cockburn Lakes

1988 Rockingham

1989 Wembley

1990 W.ACAE.

1991 Bullcreek

1992 Hamersley Carine

1993 Redcliffe

1994 Cowan University

1995 C.B.C.

1996 University

1997 Rossmoyne

1998 East Fremantle

1999 High Wycombe

2000 Willetton

2001 Ascot

2002 Warnbro Swans

2003 Swan View

2004 Mosman Park

2005 Melville

2006 Beechboro

2007 Belmont Districts

2008 Kingsway

2009 Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)

2010 Canning Vic Park South Perth
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D Reserve
1997 Ocean Ridge
1998 High Wycombe

1999 Melville

2000 Melville

2001 Lynwood Ferndale
2002 Warnbro Swans
2003 Melville

2004 Kingsley

D1

2011 North Fremantle
2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 Whitford

2014 Whitford

2015 Trinity Aquinas
2016 Trinity Aquinas
2017 University

2018 University

2019 University

D1 Reserve

2011 North Fremantle
2012 University

2013 Fremantle C.B.C
2014 North Fremantle
2015 University

2016 North Beach
2017 North Beach
2018 University

2019 Curtin Uni Wesley
D2

2011 Wembley

2012 Wembley

2013 No competition
2014 Scarborough
2015 Wembley

2016 Whitford

2017 North Fremantle
D2 Reserve

2011 Scarborough
2012 Wesley Curtin
2013 No competition
2014 Hamersley Carine
2015 Wembley

2016 Wembley

2017 North Fremantle

A Thirds

2005 CB.C.

2006 North Fremantle
2007 Trinity Aquinas
B Thirds

2005 Wembley

2006 CB.C.

2007 C.B.C

AB Thirds

2002 University

2003 Wembley

2004 University

AB Fourths

2002 Wembley

2003 Wembley

2004 North Fremantle
E Grade

(George Livingstone Cup)
1967 Bassendean
1968 North Fremantle
1969 Mt Lawley

1970 Innaloo

1971 Marist O.B.

1972 -1973 No competition
1974 Midland

1975 City Beach

1976 R & I Bank

1977 T.C. Churchlands
1978 T.C. Churchlands
1979 Floreat Marist
1980 Bayswater

1981 North Beach
1982 Dianella

1983 University

1984  W.ACALE.

1985 Coolbinia Yokine
1986 Cockburn Lakes
1987 Mundaring

1988 Trinity Aquinas
1989 Bullcreek

1990 Hamersley Carine
1991 University

1992 Redcliffe

1993 Brentwood

1994 Coolbellup

1995 University

1996 Swan Athletic
1997 SNESA

1998 Innaloo

1999 Willetton

2000 Ascot

2001 Wonderers

2002 Swan View

2003 Swan Athletic
2004 Swan Athletic
2005 North Fremantle
2006 North Fremantle
2007 University

2008  Coolbellup

2009 North Fremantle
2010 North Fremantle
E Reserve

1998 Mt Lawley

1999 Trinity Aquinas
2000 Whitford

2001 Trinity Aquinas
2002 Kingsley

2003 - 2007 No competition
2008 University

2009 University

2010  Wesley Curtin
E1

2011 Bull Creek Leeming
2012 Swan View

2013 Rossmoyne
2014 Safety Bay

2015 Roleystone
2016 East Fremantle
2017 East Fremantle
2018 Noranda

2019 Fremantle CBC
2020 Coolbellup

E2

2011 Thornlie

2012 Thornlie

2013 Coolbellup

2014 Fremantle C.B.C
2015 Collegians

2016 Kingsway

2017 West Coast
2018 Fremantle CBC
2019 Forrestfield
2020 Collegians



Premierships

E3

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

E4

2013

Cockburn Lakes
Noranda
Hamersley Carine
Kingsway

Wesley Curtin

Coolbinia West Perth

Willetton
Ballajura
Carlisle
Bassendean

Melville

2074-2019 No competition

2020

Single Team Grade

1993 St Norberts

F Grade

(Eric Freeman Cup)
1969 Innaloo

1970 Carlisle

1971 Scarborough
1972 - 1975 No competition
1976 University

1977 Osborne Park
1978 Nollamara
1979 Innaloo

1980 North Beach
1981 Forrestfield
1982 Trinity Aquinas
1983 Churchlands
1984  Scarborough
1985 Cockburn Lakes
1986 University

1987 Trinity Aquinas
1988 John 23rd

1989 West Coast
1990 Wanneroo
1991 Redcliffe

1992  Wembley

1993 University

1994 University

1995 High Wycombe
1996 Warnbro Swans
1997 West Coast
1998 North Fremantle
1999 C.B.C.

Gosnells

2000 Wonderers

2001 Marangaroo
2002 Stirling

2003 Stirling

2004 High Wycombe
2005-2007 No competition
2008 Trinity Aquinas
2009 Bullcreek Leeming
2010 Fremantle CBC
G Grade

(W O’Grady Memorial Trophy)
1976 East Perth

1977 East Perth

1978 Mt Lawley

1979 Muresk

1980 Forrestfield

1981 Scarborough
1982 University

1983 Applecross

1984 Cockburn Lakes
1985 Whitford

1986 Innaloo

1987 Nollamara

1988 Bayswater

1989 Wanneroo

1990 Redcliffe

1991 Wembley

1992 North Fremantle
1993 Hamersley Carine
1994 Forrestfield

1995 Warnbro Swans
1996 Rossmoyne

1997 Wembley

1998 Wesley Curtin
1999 Wonderers

2000 Nollamara

2001 Kalamunda

2002 Melville
2003-2007 No competition
2008 North Fremantle
2009 Nollamara

2010  Ocean Ridge

H Grade

(Jack Robson Memorial Trophy)
1977 T.C. Churchlands
1978 Muresk

1979 Swanbourne
1980 St Norberts

1981 Coolbinia Yokine
1982  Applecross

1983 Mt Lawley

1984 Scarborough
1985 Innaloo

1986 Dianella

1987 Girrawheen
1988 Swanbourne
1989 Wembley

1990 University

1991 Ocean Ridge
1992 Rockingham
1993 Forrestfield

1994 Dianella Morley
1995 East Fremantle
1996 West Coast
1997-2008 No competition
2009 North Fremantle
2010 Warnbro Swans
| Grade

(H.R Lewis Memorial Trophy)
1978 National Bank
1979 Forrestfield

1980 Lynwood Ferndale
1981 Bullcreek

1982 Nollamara

1983 AILCA.

1984 Girrawheen

1985 Bassendean
1986 East Fremantle
1987 Navy

1988 University

1989 Swan Athletic
1990 Swan View

1991 North Beach
1992 Cockburn Lakes
1993 Mt Lawley

1994 Cowan University
1995 North Fremantle
1996 Forrestdale

J Grade

(B.E Wainwright Trophy)
1979  T.C. Mt Lawley
1980  Scarborough
1981 Mt Lawley

1982 City of Perth
1983 ANZ

1984 Hellenic

1985 Wanneroo

1986 North Fremantle
1987 University

1988  Scarborough
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1989 Swan View

1990 Rockingham
1991 Cockburn Lakes
1992 Wanneroo

1993 Hamersley Carine
1994 Whitford

1995 Forrestdale

1996 Innaloo

K Grade

(Trophy Specialist Trophy)

1980 Osborne Park

1981 Maylands

1982 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1983 Dianella

1984  WALIT.

1985 North Fremantle

1986 Innaloo

1987 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1988 Bayswater

1989 Rockingham

1990 Collegians Old Scotch
1991 Ocean Ridge

1992 Wembley

1993 Innaloo

1994 Cockburn Lakes

Sunday League
1973 Hellenic

1974 Swan Valley
1975 Swan Valley
1976 Swan Valley
1977 Swan Valley
1978 Swan Valley
1979 Fire Brigade
1980 Swan Athletic

1981 AICA
1982 AICA
1983 ALCA

Women'’s A Grade
2018  University

2019  Curtin Uni Wesley
2020  Curtin Uni Wesley

Women'’s B Grade
2018 Cottesloe

2019 Nollamara

2020 Piara Waters

Women'’s C Grade

2019 Piara Waters
Women’s C1
2020 Kingsley

Women'’s C2

2020

Swan Athletic

Women’s C3
2020 West Coast

Integrated

2011 Fremantle CBC

2012 Lynwood Ferndale
2013 Fremantle C.B.C - Gold
2014 Kingsway

2015 Coolbinia West Perth
2016 Coolbinia West Perth
2017 Coolbinia West Perth
2018 Coolbinia

2019 Coolbinia

2020 Coolbinia

A Colts

1959 Midland Junction
1960 University

1961 East Perth

1962 T.T.C

1963 Carlisle

1964 T.T.C

1965 University

1966 University

1967  Wembley

1968  Wembley

1969 University

1970 University

1971 University

1972 Carlisle

1973 Carlisle

1974 University

1975 University

1976 University

1977 University

1978 Carlisle

1979  Wembley

1980 Mt Lawley

1981 Mt Lawley

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

University
Wembley
Mt Lawley
University
University
University
Trinity Aquinas
University
University
University
Wembley
University
University
University
University
CB.C.
University
CB.C.
CB.C.
University
University
North Beach

Phil Scott Colts
(C.J Veryard Cup)

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
University

North Fremantle
North Fremantle
University
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
University
University
University

North Beach
University
University

North Beach
Curtin Uni Wesley



Premierships

B Colts

1968 University

1969 Belmont

1970 Victoria Park

1971 Mt Hawthorn West Perth
1972 W.ALT.

1973 Osborne Park

1974 Nollamara

1975 North Beach

1976 North Beach

1977 Bayswater

1978 North Fremantle
1979 Collegians

1980 North Fremantle
1981 North Beach

1982 CB.C.

1983 Scarborough

1984 West Coast

1985 West Coast

1986 West Coast

1987 CB.C.

1988  Collegians Old Scotch
1989  Collegians Old Scotch
1990  Collegians Old Scotch
1991 Collegians Old Scotch
1992 Swan Athletic

1993 Swan Athletic

1994 University

1995 University

1996 CB.C.

1997 Mt Lawley

1998  Whitford

1999  Whitford

2000  Whitford

2001 Whitford

2002  Wembley

2003 West Coast Cowan

Drew Banfield Colts
(C.R Gibson Trophy)

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Willetton
Wembley
Willetton
Swan Athletic
Collegians
Mt Lawley
Collegians
Melville
Wesley Curtin
Willetton
North Fremantle
Collegians
Collegians

2017 Wanneroo

2018 Whitford

2019 Collegians

2020 Swan Athletic

C Colts

1973 Unknown

1977 East Victoria Park

1978 Collegians

1979 East Victoria Park

1980 Innaloo

1981 Dianella (Div 1)
Mt Lawley (Div 2)

1982  WALIT.

1983  W.ALT. (Div 1)
Bassendean (Div 2)

1984 Dianella

1985 Forrestfield

1986 Morley

1987 University

1988 CB.C.

1989 Whitford

1990 University

1991 Rockingham

1992  Cowan University

1993  Ocean Ridge

1994 North Beach

1995 Brentwood

1996 Bullcreek Leeming

1997 Wesley Curtin
1998 East Fremantle
1999 Lynwood Ferndale
2000 Wesley Curtin
2001 Willetton

2002 Warnbro Swans
2003 Mosman Park

lan Dargie Colts
2004 Kalamunda
2005 Kingsley

2006 Collegians

2007 Kalamunda
2008 Kingsley

2009 Gosnells

2010 Kingsway

2011 Kelmscott

2012 Wanneroo

2013 Kingsley

2014 Kingsway

2015 Willetton

2016 Bullcreek Leeming
2017 Melville

2018 Ballajura

2019 Forrestdale
2020 Kalamunda

D Colts

1979 Osborne Park
1980 Forrestfield

7981 - 1983 No competition
1984 Redcliffe

1985 West Coast

1986 Redcliffe

1987 Forrestfield

1988 Applecross

1989 Applecross

1990 Applecross

Laurie Keene Colts
2004 Kalamunda

2005 Bullcreek Leeming
2006 Belmont Districts
2007 North Fremantle
2008 North Beach
2009 High Wycombe
2010 Kalamunda

2011  Ocean Ridge
2012 Bassendean

2013 Canning Vale
2014 Noranda

2015 Warnbro

2016 Ballajura

2017  Canning Vale
2018 Jandakot

2019 Dianella Morley
2020 Kwinana

Brett Jones Colts

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Collegians
Collegians
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
University
University
Fremantle CBC
University
University
Fremantle CBC
North Beach

West Coast Eagles Colts

2009  Carlisle
2010 No Competition
2011  SNESA
2012 Ballajura
2013 Ballajura
2014 Ballajura
2015 Ballajura
2016 Ellenbrook
2017  Jandakot




Fairest & Best

A Grade 1982 N. Fong

(C.J Jamieson Medal) 1322 LN-SF;r;%n

1931  A. McPherson Hurlingham
1932 A. Fisher University 1322 JG nggr?il;gh
1933  R.Roe University 1987 D Perry
1934 R. Roe University 1988 B. Chute
1935 A. Reardon Postals 1989 D. Perry
1936 S. Miller Sandovers 1990  B.Chute
1937  D.Ryan Water Supply 1991  W. Dawson
1938  J.Bowe Wembley 1992 M. Cartier
1939 K. Swain Claremont 1993 ) Cook
1940  R.Hagen Inglewood 1994 T Wilson
1941 A Shields RAAF. 1995 A Fullgrabe
1942 - 1945 No competition WWII 1996 T. Coaker
1946 D. Lind Mt Hawthorn 1997 P. Brooks
LJ O'Reilly Mosman Park 1998 P. Brooks
1947 W. Anderson University 1999 C. Trew

1948 V. Lemon
1949 D. Elliott

Mt Hawthorn

South Perth 2000  R.Thomson

2001 S. Freeman

1950 A. Parentich University )
1951 A Loo East Perth gggg 'SI' t‘/l;;\‘eell
1952 L. Beard Mosman Park S

2004 T. Feist
1953 R. O'Connor Maylands W. Otway
1954 J. Hilton Inglewood 2005 D. MacDonald
1955 J. Kenshaw Mosman Park 2006 K. Loxle
1956  J. Hilton Inglewood 2007 A‘ Picco>lli
1957 R. Thomas Mosman Park 2008 B-Goodall
1958 R. Thomas Mosman Park 2009 M. Atkins

North Fremantle
South Perth
South Perth

1959 W. James
1960 A. Hughes
1961 A. Hughes

2010 M. Cooper
2011 C. Gribble
2012 R. D'Alton

A. Nynette East Perth ,
1962  B.Lambert Cockburn ;85‘ E ghlf;efe
1963  B.Lambert North Fremantle 2015 B: Nisbett
1964 N. Rotham Wembley 2016 C. Basile
1965 R. Harding Vic Park 2017 C. Basile
1966 B. Lambert North Fremantle H. Murray
1967  T.Rieusett Carlisle 2018 J.'Ashman
1968 J. Hurren Carlisle 2019 R. Cook
1969 R. Dook Wembley 2020 J. Deegan
1970 G. Watt Carlisle

A. Barnett University
1971 A. Barnett University A2
1972 R. Becker Mosman Park 1976 B. Kiely
1973 A. Bovell University
1974 G. Neesham CB.C.
1975 J. Riseley Carlisle (AKMRatet:eew';vMeedal)
1976 L. Glamuzina Melville 1972 N Peatin
1977  G.Hambley North Beach 1973 R Richmgnd
1978 G. Hambley North Beach 1974 N' Cassid
1979  D.Ireland Mt Lawley 1975 K Sioih Y
1980  D.Taylor Wembley ->€lg
1981 N. Fong Nollamara N. Watson

Grade reintroduced

Nollamara
Nollamara
North Beach
Scarborough
North Beach
North Beach
Old Wesley
North Beach
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Nollamara
Scarborough
North Beach
CB.C.

CB.C.

North Beach
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Beach
Collegians
Whitford
Whitford
Whitford
University
Wembley
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Mt Lawley
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
Fremantle CBC
West Coast
Fremantle CBC
Fremantle CBC
University
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Beach

North Beach

Collegians
C.B.C.
C.B.C.
University
Carlisle

1997 G. Robson

S. Curran
1998 G. Jones
1999 G. Jones
2000 G. Jones
2001 C. Longmore
2002 B. Cox
2003 J. Abbott

S. Campbell
2004 J. Abbott
2005 J. Abbott
2006 S. MacNamara
2007 L. Howard
2008 G. Austen
2009 L. Howard
2010 J. Jones
2011 A. Northover
2012 S. Pearce
2013 W. Hughes
2014 B. Hinkley
2015 K. Williams
2016 K. Williams
2017 A. O'Brien
2018 K. Williams
2019 N. Bowe
B Grade
(T.R Howard Medal)
1946 L. O'Reilly
1947 R. McDonald
1948 L. Dvorak

V. Davis
1949 S. Hales

A. Gregson
1950 S. Hales

J. Candler
1951 M. Nanovich

E. Kilmurry
1952 E. Brunton

E. Bowyer
1953 R. O'Kely

1. Caport
1954 R. O'Kely

K. Armstrong

E. Chester
1955 R. Wearne

J. McLinden
1956 R. O'Kely

E. McIntosh
1957 C. Litterick
1958 M. Simms
1959 S. Aggers
1960 D. Hoare

University

West Coast
Scarborough
Scarborough
Scarborough
CB.C

North Fremantle
CB.C

Swan Athletic
CB.C.

CB.C.
Collegians
Trinity Aquinas
Wesley Curtin
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic
Wesley Curtin
Curtin Uni Wesley
Wembley

Curtin Uni Wesley
North Beach

Mosman Park

East Fremantle

C.B.C. Old Boys - Western
Mt Lawley - Eastern

Claremont Nedlands - Western

Maylands - Eastern

Claremont Nedlands - Western

Maylands - B2

Osborne Park - B1
Southern Districts - B2
Commonweath Bank - B1

Swanbourne Cottesloe - B2

Osborne Park - B1
Bayswater - B2
Osborne Park - B1
TT.C

Fremantle - B2
Midland Junction - B1
Fremantle - B2
Osborne Park - B1
Palmyra - B2

West Perth

Midland Junction - AR
University - AR

Old Louisians - AR
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1961
1962
1963
1964

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009

R. Ward

G. Bevan

D. Nickel

T. Wright
M. Butcher
G. McKenzie
G. McKenzie
G. McKenzie
W. Tidy

L Allnutt

P. Farmers
A. Jeffries

B. Keily

V. Di Carlo
B. Hurrel

J. De Luca

P. Grosser
N. Kirk

R. Pearson
G. Maslin

P. Webb

L. Collier

R. Cronan

S. Bombardieri
D. Herrington
B. McGuire
M. McNee
P. Hurst

H. Hayward
H. Hayward
A Rottigne
M. Lewis

D. Newby
N. Rogers

S. Crole

A. Matson
G. Newman
S. Hall

A. McPhee
S. Hall

C. Stone

M. Black

T. Cooper

T. Cooper

R. Thomson
G. Hicks

D. Young

T. Cooper

R. Croxford
D. St Quintin
Y. Dixon

G. Boudville
B. Robertson
S. Beros

East Fremantle/Palmyra - AR

Nedlands/Claremont
Hilton Park

Mt Hawthorn
TT.C.

Hilton Park
Hilton Park
Hilton Park
Wembley
Collegians Old Scotch
ST.C

Floreat

North Beach
Scarborough
Melville

Marist

North Fremantle
Floreat

Nedlands STC
Floreat Marist
Swanborne
Morley

C.B.C.

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
North Fremantle
Morley

W.ALT.

C.B.C.

Maylands
Maylands
Osborne Districts
Bayswater
Bassendean
CB.C.

CB.C.

Swan Athletic
Collegians Old Scotch
Bassendean
Nollamara
Bassendean
Nollamara
Wanneroo
Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough

Mt Lawley
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Scarborough
Wesley Curtin
Bassendean
West Coast Cowan
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley

2010 B. White
2011 S. Bongiovanni
2012 A. Piccoli
2013 G. Boudville
2014 B. Noakes
2015 A. Sweet
2016 D. McKinlay
2017 A. Vawser
2018 A. Fisher
2019 T. Skilton
2020 N. Mirco
B Reserve
1972 J. Mills
1973 S. Denys
1974 J. Lind
1975 G. Pope
Grade reintroduced
1997 P. Nazzari

B. Corbett
1998 P. Taylor
1999 M. Harries

A. Imms
2000 A. Maughan
2001 D. Robotham
2002 R. Keane

M. Blair
2003 A. Maughan
2004 S. Trivic
2005 C. Graefling
2006 J. Tutton
2007 C. Luckens
2008 D. Ricetti
2009 R. Hastie
2010  A. Doig
2011 A. Barker
2012 D. Fondacaro

M. Pickett
2013 O. Thomas
2014 A. Tunnecliffe
2015 B. Pendlebury
2016 T. Vojkovic
2017  R.Slowey
2018 B. McPherson
2019 C. Anderson
2020 R. Beeftink

B. Bennet

Maddington
Kalamunda
Wembley

West Coast Cowan
Wembley

Stirling

Mt Lawley
Hamersley Carine
Kingsley
Whitford
Ballajura

Bayswater
Bayswater
North Beach
Collegians

Bassendean
Dianella Morley
Wanneroo

Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley

West Coast Cowan
Hamersley Carine
Collegians

Mt Lawley
Bassendean
Kalamunda
Hamersley Carine
Whitford

Melville
Wembley
Willetton
Willetton
Willetton
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
Wembley

Mt Lawley
Hamersley Carine
Swan Athletic
West Coast
Whitford

West Coast



Fairest & Best

C Grade C1 2018 J. Magro High Wycombe 2020 B. Collins Forrestdale 1991 G. Fitzgerald Lynwood Ferndale
1947 R Atki Swanb 2011 B. Ead Kel it 2019 D. Spry Canning Vale 1992 J. Morgan Cowan University
- Atianson wanbourne - wages €/msco 2020 G. Jetta High Wycombe C4 R 1993 K. Webster Lynwood Ferndale
1963 L. Olsen Rivervale 2012 B. Wolfenden High Wycombe " eserves -
o A. Nodari Jandakot 1994 F. Haynes Swan View
1964 A. Towers Swan Districts 2013 G. Lenzo Wanneroo 2011 J. Howard Noranda ECU 1995 D. Williams Osborne Districts
1965 N. Gribble Nedlands/Claremont 2014 A. Edwards Stirling 2012 S. Woods Southern River 1996  J .Wynne Osborne Districts
1966 D. Cherry Perth 2015 A. Fisher Kingsley C2 Reserve 2013 B. Bykerk Osborne Park 1997 K Viahov Carlisle
1967 J. McNamara Perth 2016 A. Fisher Kingsley 2011 P. Thompson Bassendean 2014 C. Grogan Osborne Park 1998 S' Spencer High Wycombe
1968 J. McNamara Perth 2017 A. Fisher Kingsley 2012 C. De Lacy Swan Valley 2015 R. Watkins Cottesloe 1999 S. Spencer High Wycombe
1969 R. Motteram Perth 2018 J. Woods Gosnells M. Micallef* Swan Valley 2016 T. Cooling-Wallen Belmont Districts 2000 M Ford Warnbro Swans
1970 J. Exley Teachers 2019 S. Fernando Bassendean 2013 C. De Lacy Swan Valley T. Mahony Osborne Park 2001 R 'Ware Melville
1971 B. Kiely North Beach 2020 T. Ashworth Ocean Ridge 2014 N. Clinch Thornlie 2017 M. Chappell Cobras C. Aldrich Mosman Park
1972 A. Ponton Perth J. Houwen Carlisle B. Mauer Armadale 2002 B' Hayes Lynwood Ferndale
1974 J. Clohessy Maylands C Reserve 2015 N. Clinch Thornlie 2018 M. Cornell Cobras 2003 A. Morey Swan View
1975 D. Smith T.C. Graylands 1997 A Minchert Brent d 2016 L. Shepherd Warnbro Swans 2019 M. Cornell Cobras 2004 J .Rusden East Fremantle
1976 R. Seman Trinity 1998 S.E Incherton Bre”n WOI?L . 2017 J. Roberts Bassendean 2020 L. Davis Piara Waters R Nice Kingsley
1977 G. Pascoe Commonwealth Bank M \\;an BU ctree deemmg 2018 J. Coppen Warnbro Swans A. Wheeler Noranda ) .Gitsham Kingsley
1978 L. Italiano Morley - Vemey rentwoo . 2019 M. Johnson Swan Valley ) .
1999  V.Bryan Bullcreek Leeming S 2005  T.Musika Cockburn Lakes
1979 P. Webb Swanbourne . 2020 J. Bodey Coolbinia c5 S, Leight East F tl
1980 S. McNamara T.C. Claremont 2000 S. Sterrett High Wycombe --eighton astrremante
1981  J. Farmer Hamersle W. Hotchkin Belmont Redcliffe 2020  S. Garstone University 2006  K.Johnson East Fremantle
1982 S Crole WALT y 2001  M.Boyd High Wycombe Cc3 C. Hall North Beach 2007 T.Cook Dianella Morley
1983 H. Havward Carlisle 2002  K.Reynolds Dianella Morley 2011 A Hampel East Fremantle 2008 D.Arnold Brentwood Booragoon
losa W Brgwn Dianella Morle 2003  C.Sobejko Willetton 2012  D.Spry Canning Vale C5 Reserves 2009  C. Matthews Kelmscott (Black)
1985 M. Tweedie Melville y 2004 M. Sinden Brentwood 2013 S.Jenkins Ellenbrook 2020 ). Steel North Beach C. Swarts Manning Rippers (Gold)
1986 J Lawrence Bassendean 2005  B. Donnelly Warnbro Swans 2014  R.Arnott Brentwood Booragoon -otee orth beac 2010 A. McDonald Safety Bay
’ . ) 2006 A Hall Warnbro Swans 2015  B.Ryder Dianella Morley D. Potts Swan Valley
1987 K. Andrews Coolbinia Yokine . . .
. . 2007 ). Mahoney Melville 2016  R.Jenkins Piara Waters D Grade
1988 G. Andrews Coolbinia Yokine : L .
1989 ) Lawrence Bassendean 2008 B. Robertson Warnbro Swans 2017 C. Tilley Coglblma West Perth 1964 J. Jancey Carlisle D Reserve
1990 K. Williams Rockingham 2009 (R:.CBWOITQ Erelntwc;og thotrag(c;olr:j (Black) 3812 j J\l}eﬁear fW'gaEat 1965 D. C_herry Perth 1997 A Spicer Forrestfield
1991 K. Greenwood Rockingham 2010 R. Tgve Se mbon Ishr|;|s (k old) 2020 J. Ma ,iy Can kab 0 Lak 1966  B. Kiely North Bgach 1998  G.Lammonby High Wycombe
1992  J. Dadaliaris Bayswater ) .Wa(I)crizzEn V\?:rrngrrgllsgvaas ?Ccio)ld) - Musika ockburn Lakes 1967 V. Jones Leeder\cl;lle 1999  D.Pegrum Coolbinia Yokine
1993  T.Fullgrabe Osborne Districts : 1968  K.Ayton Bassendean 2000  D.Pegrum Coolbinia Yokine
1994 A Lees Bullcreek Leeming C3 Reserve 1969 B. Kiely North Beach 2001  T.King University
1995 A Rottigni Balcatta eserve 2011 E. Edlinger Manning Riopers 1970 R. Mitson Nedlands Claremont G. Dowdin Ascot
9 9 g Ripp 4 9
. Sanzone alcatta f 2012 D. Rochford Canning Vale . . Winman osman Parl
1996 P.S Bal 2011 R. Power Klngsway g 1971 W. Smith Innaloo 2002 B. Wi M Park
1997  P.Copeland Brentwood 2012  D. Carruthers Bullcreek Leeming 2013  B. Robertson Noranda 1972 D. Allen Muresk. 2003  H.Kennington  Melville
1998  S.Freeman Cockburn Lakes 2014  J. Buirchell Ballajura M. Tusman Maccabi 2004 A Wood Ballajura
2013 D.Deluca Gosnells ] 1973  G.B Ashfield )
1999  G.Milne Wesley Curtin 2014 J. Mrsa Ocean Ridge 2015  S.Hayward Dianella Morley - bergerson shrie 2005  R.Marsh Carlisle
2000 T. Musika Cockburn Lakes ; ; 2016 M. Micallef Swan Valle 1974 M. De Luca T.C. Mt Lawley 2006 S. Hayward Dianella Morle
2015  P. Gerick Kingsley Yy 1975  G. Parl TC. Mt Lawl Y! Yy
G. Hall Belmont Redcliffe . ; ; 2017  J. Mahone Mosman Park - Parlongo -C. Mt Lawley 2007 S. Raudino Brentwood Booragoon
2016  A. O'Loughlin Kingsley Y 1976 M. Petkovich Old Wes| 9
2001 ). Giltay Brentwood B. Doody Bassendean 2018  N.Madeira Coolbinia - Petkovic 'a Wesley J. O'Keeffe Carlisle
N. Browne Cockburn Lakes 2017  J.Schubert Kingsley 2019  J. Goodrick Secret Harbour ig;; E) I-,\|llj|ghhe”s gtl}/thBeach 2008  S.Hayward Dianella Morley
2002 ). Sharp Ocean Ridge 2018  J. Roberts Bassendean 2020 ). Manning Ellenbrook - Nicholls € 2009  C.Jones Scarborough (Black)
A. Gericke Bassendean 2019 J. Roberts Bassendean 1979 G.Maddaford  Perth L. Riley Bayswater (Gold)
2003 M. Ford Warnbro Swans 2020 I Temby Melville C4 1980 G.Walsh Teachers S. Woods Jnr Southern River (Gold)
C. Wheatcroft St Norberts 1981 L. Sprlyan T.C. Mt Lawley 2010  A.Robertson Ellenbrook
2004 J.Sharp Ocean Ridge 2011 D. Spry Canning Vale 1982 D. Simmonds T.C. Claremont
2005 S. O'Connor Bullcreek Leeming C2 2012 D. Grogan Osborne Park 1983 V. Hudson Brentwood
2006 J. Edwards Coolbinia West Perth 2011 M. Tate Ocean Ridge 2013 R. Stewart Secret Harbour 1984 K. Simeon Lynwood Ferndale
2007 B. Ingersole Willetton 2012 M. Brooks Gosnells 2014 D. Grogan Osborne Park 1985 G. Mumme W.A.CAE.
2008 . O'Halloran Kingsley 2013 M. Gilhome Quinns Districts 2015 D. Grogan Osborne Park 1986 V. Hudson Brentwood
2009 M. Davies Kalamunda (Black) 2014 C. Tilley Coolbinia West Perth 2016 J. Symmans Cockburn Lakes 1987 V. Hudson Brentwood
A Catalano Maddington (Gold) 2015 D. Nieman Kenwick 2017 J. Wal[ey Cobras 1988 A Dellésanta ALCA.
2010 B. McBride Scarborough (Black) 2016 B. Fry Thornlie 2018 J. Mu5|k'a Cockburn Lakes 1989 P. McKiernan W.A.CAE.
D. Kernaghan Kingsway (Gold) 2017 J. Woods Gosnells 2019 R. Hocking Noranda 1990 S. Anastos John XXII



Fairest & Best

D1

2011 C. Hall

M. Wittwer
2012 J. Cosgrove
2013 S. Bycroft
2014 A. Anderson
2015 N. Haslam
2016 J. Mileti
2017 A. Hack
2018 A. Jonson
2019 C. Hall

D1 Reserve
2011 M. Pepe

2012 W. Young
2013 D. Prebble

2014 M. Bramley
J. Turner
2015 J. Boys
2016 J. Turner
2017 J. Boys

2018 J. Wilson
2019 J. Wilson

D2

2011 K. Dangerfield
2012 A. Hardwick
2014 J. Mainstone
2015 A. Butters
2016 B. Bowness
2017 M. Furmark

D2 Reserve
2011 D. Shand
2012 A Phillips
2014 G. Ambridge

2015 B. Cruz
2016 S. Pack
2017 C. Dodd
A Thirds

2005 D. Egan

2006 L. Brooks

2007 D. Hagan
D. Bradley

North Fremantle
University

North Beach
Kalamunda
Whitford
University

Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
Curtin Uni Wesley
North Beach

North Fremantle
Mt. Lawley
Fremantle CBC
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
North Beach
Curtin Uni Wesley
Curtin Uni Wesley

Kalamunda
Wembley
Scarborough
Wanneroo
Kalamunda
Kingsway

Scarborough
Wesley Curtin
Bullcreek Leeming
Hamersley Carine
Quinns Districts
Mt Lawley

North Fremantle
North Beach
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas

B Thirds
2005 S. Hall
2006 R. Marsh
2007 C. Fuller

AB Thirds
2002 T. Sayer
2003 T. Sayer
2004 D. Hinchliffe

AB Fourths
2002 M. Dawson
N. Watson

2003 G. Nelson
2004 C. MacKinnon
J. Neesham

E Grade

1967 K. Ayton
1968 T. Farrel
1969 W. Ison

1970 W. Smith
1971 G. Meyer
1974 W. Pausin
1975 A. Thompson
1976 J. Abbott
1977 G. Buckenara
1978 S. McNamara
1979  A.Vaugham
1980 D. Nelson
1981 K. Withers
1982 M. Edwards
1983 W. Simmonds
1984 K. Maisey
1985 L. Tann

1986 P. Matier
1987 S. Mulvey
1988 S. Mulvey
1989 S. Anastos
1990 C. Bertilone
1991 G. O'Day
1992 G. Dowding
1993 D. Eaves
1994 G. Ford

1995 S. Murdoch
1997 R. Breen

Bassendean
High Wycombe
Bullcreek Leeming

Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
CcB.C

Trinity Aquinas
Wembley

North Fremantle
University

North Fremantle

Bassendean
Commonwealth Bank
Commonwealth Bank
Innaloo

Trinity O.B.

R&I Bank

City Beach

City Beach

T.C. Churchlands
T.C. Claremont
Murdoch
Innaloo
University
Churchlands
Claremont C.A.E.
Applecross

St Nortberts
Bullcreek

St Norberts

St Norberts

John XXII
Balcatta
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Brentwood
Coolbellup
Coolbinia Yokine
Innaloo

Innaloo

Dianella Morley
Balcatta Osborne Park
Mosman Park
Willetton
Kingsley

Kingsley

Kingsley
Coolbellup
Bassendean
Warnbro Swans
North Fremantle
Willetton
University
Hamersley Carine
North Beach

Trinity Aquinas
Scarborough
Whitford

North Fremantle
Swan View

Fremantle CBC
Wesley Curtin
Fremantle CBC

Swan Districts
Swan Districts
Rossmoyne
Swan Districts
Roleystone
East Fremantle
East Fremantle
Forrestdale
West Coast
Secret Harbour
Forrestfield

Wesley Curtin

Wesley Curtin
Coolbellup

Brentwood Booragoon
Kingsway

Kingsway

1998 M. Deeble
J. Colbung
P. Erdleyi
R. Tinder
1999 D. Fry
2000 K. Bain
2001 P. Britten
2002 P. Britten
2003 G. Ford
2004 J. Chambers
2005 B. Robertson
2006 H. Nelson
2007  W.Rigoll
2008 P. Kennedy
2009 P. Pavlovich
2010 B. Rice
E Reserve
1998 M. Webb
1999 C. Bettles
2000 S. Atkinson
2001 G. McDonald
T. Raddom
2003 — 2007 No competition
2008 Z. Mikulic
2009 T. Cooper
2010 D. Prebble
E1
2011 S. Jopson
2012 W. Collard
2013 A. Pollard
2014 J. Anderson
2015 G. Olsen
2016 L. Gerhard
2017 J. Depane
2018 B. Collins
2019 A Joseph
2020 M. Watson
B. Wilson
E2
2011 T. Sayer
2012 T. Sayer
2013 S. Lyndon
2014 M. Johnston
2015 L. Nimmett
2016 S. Sherriff
2017 S. Quaglia

Swan Athletic
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2018
2019
2020

E3

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016
2017
2018

2019
2020

E4

2013
2020

J. Hay Hendry
M. Hatch
K. Golemo

L. Nimmett
B. Cooper

A. Henderson
D. King

D. Somers

S. Broom

L. Cubbage
M. Hatch

P. Shaw

D. Wilson

B. Robertson
H. King

S. Holder
J. Beales

North Beach
ECU
Wembley

Kingsway
Noranda
Collegians
Kelmscott
Ballajura
West Coast
Gosnells
ECU
Forrestfield
Ballajura
Warnbro Swans
Bassendean

Forrestdale
Kalamunda

Single Team Grade

1993 P. Rawlings East Fremantle
F Grade

1969 W. Smith Innaloo

1970 T.Hann Trinity O.B.
1971 D. Oliver Scarborough
1972 - 1975 No competition

1976 M. Shallow Murdoch

1977 P. Steware Whitford

1978 S. Denys Bayswater
1979 M. Nener Brentwood
1980 J. Ellis Greenwood
1981 P. Harrision Greenwood
1982 K. May Koondoola
1983 K. May Koondoola
1984 P. Somers Graylands
1985 G. Truscott Cockburn Lakes
1986 R. Jackamara Whitford

1987 R. Murphy John 23rd
1988 D. Morey Sawyers Valley
1989 K. Brown Mt Lawley
1990 R. Fewings Coolbellup
1991 W. Langlands Nollamara
1992 B. Thomas Brentwood
1993 D. Muller Bassendean
1994 M. Paganin University

1995 W. Nickisson
1996 T. Dunlea
1997 S. Bombaderi
1998 B. Bolland
1999 D. Muller
2000 E. Dimer
2001 M. Hart
2002 M. Hart
2003 A. Chapman
2004 S. Hastie

High Wycombe
Carlisle

Osborne Districts
Whitford
Bassendean
Innaloo
Coolbellup
Coolbellup

Mt Lawley
Warnbro Swans

1972 - 1975 No competition

2008 T. Mellidis Stirling
L. Morin Beechboro
N. Ogg Swan Athletic
2009 G. Blyth Thornlie
2010 L. Thatcher Willetton
G Grade
1976 R. Dann East Perth
1977 R. Dann East Perth

1978 S.Lee Kong Scarborough

1979 J. Pattinson
1980 D. Joy

1981 D. Kearsley
1982 D. Nadebaum
1983 A. Vaughan
1984 M. Ford
1985 G. Bergerson
1986 M. Owens
1987 T. Major
1988 W. Mason
1989 V. Drayton

1990 R. May
1991 B. McKinnon
1992 C. Cox

1993 T. Taylor
1994 T. Taylor
1995 T. Taylor
1996 S. Evans
1997 D. Muller
1998 N. Yeoland
1999 J. Davies
2000 D. Davies
2001 W. Riggoll
2002 T. Barrodeen

Greenwood
University
Koondoola
University
Applecross
Cockburn Lakes
Mt Lawley
Ocean Ridge
Coolbellup
Navy
Girrawheen
Redcliffe
Wesley Curtin
Ocean Ridge
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Bullcreek Leeming
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Nollamara
Nollamara
Willetton
Ballajura

2003 — 2007 No competition

2008 W. Rigoll
S. Garlett

2009 R. Little

2010 G. Clarke

Willetton
Whitford
Nollamara
Kalamunda



Fairest & Best

H Grade

1977  V.lopollo Mt Lawley
1978 P.O'Dea Marist

1979 R. Pileggi Swan Valley
1980 N. Oxenham Koondoola
1981 M. Owens Edgewater
1982 P. Juhren Robbs Jetty
1983 G. Bergerson Mt Lawley
1984 H. Rees ANZ Bank
1985 S. Gregory City of Perth
1986 G. O'Day Wanneroo
1987  A. Ryniker Redcliffe
1988 M. Hodder Bassendean
1989 A. Fielder Riverton

1990 P. White-Parsons C.B.C.
1991 P. White-Parsons C.B.C.
1992 P. Rawlings East Fremantle

1993 D. Connell Scarborough
1994 W. Nickisson High Wycombe
1995 P. Asphar Scarborough

1996 R. Hambley
1997 — 2008 No competition

Lynwood Ferndale

2009  J.Agland Rossmoyne

2010 S. Vanhinte Warnbro

| Grade

1978 M. Nener Brentwood

1979 N. Yovich Forrestfield

1980 M. Owens Edgewater

1981 P. Fruend Bullcreek

1982 E. Derviter Swan View

1983 K. Nairn Murdoch University
1984  G.Young Bassendean

1985 P. Bedford East Fremantle
1986 T. Satour Murdoch

1987 W. Mason Navy

1988 G. McDonald North Fremantle
1989 A. Miller RAAF.

1990  J. Rees Murdoch University

1991 D. Jarvis-Spinks  North Beach
1992 S. Spencer High Wycombe
1993 M. Nish Lynwood Ferndale

1994  S.Donovan Ocean Ridge
1995 S. Curtis West Coast
C. Wood High Wycombe

J Grade

1979 J. Kensitt Koondoola
1980 J. Beresi Robbs Jetty
1981 L. Kelly Robbs Jetty
1982 ). Taylor City of Perth

1983 B. Morris Girrawheen
1984 P. Bedford East Fremantle
1985 C. Turvey Morley
1986 G. Murphy Redcliffe

D. Mulligan Trinity Aquinas
1988 T. Woodward Hellenics
1989  T. Fetherston-Haugh Murdoch Uni
1990  T.Rigali Coolbinia Yokine
1991 K. Andrews Coolbinia Yokine
1992 D. Pegrum Coolbinia Yokine
1993 N. Ramsay Brentwood
1994 K. Symons Wembley
1995 D. Kostandinosk Balcatta
1996 K. Breen Innaloo
K Grade
1980 B. Barber Melville
1981 B. McCaffrey North Fremantle
1982 P. Carroll W.ALT.
1983 K. Glass Dianella
1984 F. Nannup Coolbellup
1985 R. Sheridan Carlisle
1986 M. Hodder Bassendean
1987 G. Andrews Coolbinia Yokine
1988 D. Pegrum Coolbinia Yokine
1989  T.Jackson Rockingham
1990 S. Watson Collegians Old Scotch
1991 G. O'Rorke Applecross
1992 G. McCulloch Mt Lawley
1993 A. Taylor Brentwood

T. Jackson Forrestdale
L Grade
1984 L. Schaafsma Coolbinia Yokine
1985 G. Williamsons ~ Swanbourne Nedlands
1986 S. Roach Riverton
1987  A. Godfrey Rockingham
1988 P. Claxton Sawyers Valley
1989 R. Putland Brentwood
1990 C. Cox Ocean Ridge
1991 M. Boyd Sawyers Valley
1992 M. Battel Brentwood
Sunday League
1973 M. Grieve Graylands
1974 J. Patterson Graylands
1975 L. McPherson Swan Valley
1976 D. Williams Graylands
1977 L. Italiano Morley
1978 L. Williams Swan Valley
1979 K.Simeon Fire Brigade

1980 T. Woodward
1981 J. Parsons
1982 P. Nuich
1983 D. Volk

Hellenic

Fire Brigade
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic

Women’s A Grade

2018  J.Barker Curtin Uni Wesley
R. Viney North Beach

2019 E. Burton Rossmoyne

2020 L. Gilchrist Curtin Uni Wesley

Women'’s B Grade

2018 P. Cahill Rossmoyne
2019 K. Brown Warnbro Swans
2020 T. Mulder Piara Waters

Women’s C Grade
2018 P. Cahill Rossmoyne
2019 K. Augustynek Swan Valley

Women'’s C1 Grade
2020 L. Knitter High Wycombe
M. Bennett Kingsley

Women’s C2 Grade

2020 M. Radcliffe Collegians

Women’s C3 Grade

2020 K. Augustynek  High Wycombe

A Colts

1959 K. Smith Bayswater
1960  J.King TT.C.
1961  B.Slater TT.C.
1962 C. Stannage TT.C.
1963 L. John Wembley

1964 R. Northend
1965 K. Pearson
1966 P. Griffiths
1967 G. Bridge

Victoria Park

Swanbourne

1968 M. McPhee University
1969 P. Featherby Wembley
1970 L. Aitken University
1971 M. Herd Wembley
1972 M. Herd Wembley
1973 N. Feakes Carlisle

1974 ). Faulkner Carlisle
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Mt Hawthorn West Perth

Collegians Old Scotch

1975 F. Bucknall
1976 J. Rigg

1977 J. Birman
1978 I McCarey
1979 K Kosovich
1980 K. Smith
1981 L. Rakich
1982 A. Bockman
1983 C. Marphy
1984 S. Paddon
1985 M. Brewer
1986 B. Calvin
1987 M. Spadanuda
1988 A. Hayes
1989 M. Cawley
1990 M. Simpson
1991 S. Ham
1992 P. Phillips
1993 D. O'Neill
1994 D. O'Neill
1995 A. Pickett
1996 A. Pickett
1997 A. Imms
1998 B. Byrne
1999 M. Hamilton
2000 S. Parry
2001 A. Northover
2002 G. Moir
2003 R. Arangio
B Colts

1968 R. Thomas
1969 S. Tampalini
1970 G. Elliss
1971 G. Elliss
1972 R. Lieshman
1973 G. Miller
1974 B. Fitzgerald
1975 R. Glynn
1976 R. Woodhouse
1977 G. Clune
1978 C. Cicerello
1979 W. Pascoe
1980 G. Mumme
1981 M. Gill

1982 P. Asphar
1983 M. Gill

1984 C. Brown
1985 S. Shearing
1986 S. Ashby
1987 P. Carlsen
1988 G. Masters
1989 R. Nicholaidis

Wembley

ST.C

University

Old Wesley
Wembley
Nollamara
University

Old Wesley
Nollamara
Wembley
Collegians Old Scotch
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
University
University
University
Wembley
University
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Nollamara
Nollamara
Trinity Aquinas
University

West Coast
University
Trinity Aquinas
University

North Fremantle

North Innaloo
W.ALT.
Bayswater
Bayswater
W.ALT.
Osborne Park
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
Marist
Bayswater
Collegians
Churchlands
North Fremantle
Scarborough
North Fremantle
Carlisle

Carlisle

Dianella
Maylands
Innaloo

Dianella

1990 C. Milentis
1991 G. Pezzimenti
1992 D. Kernaham
1993 R. Imbrogio
1994 M. Yukich
1995 R. Lambly
1996 L. Davidson
1997 D. Hopkins
1998 P. Di Nardo
1999 D. Trimboli
2000 T. Jemmeson
2001 A. Roberts
2002 A. Harper

A. Jones
2003 D. McLeod
C Colts
1973 G. Neesham
1977 T. Lancaster
1978 T. Lancaster
1979 M. Cinkurs
1981 N. Little
1982 E. Jokovich
1983 K. Stewart
1984 B. Smith
1985 R. Chadwick
1986 B. Mentz
1987 T. Kluwen
1988 L. Bowie
1989 G. Damiani
1990 T. Sieracki
1991 S. Ballem
1992 F. Haynes

K. Palmer
1994 A. Thomas
1995 D. Wynne
1996 S. Bonetti
1997 N. Cullen
1998 C. Wheatcroft
1999 C. Wheatcroft

P. Mugambwa
2000 K. Fitzgerald
2001 L. Adams
2002 S. Pearce

B. Charlton
2003 B. Gabrovec
D Colts
1989

Swan Athletic
Osborne Districts
CB.C.
Bassendean
Swan Athletic
Hamersley Carine
CB.C.

Hamersley Carine
Dianella Morley
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley
Collegians
Wesley Curtin
Kalamunda
Willetton

T.C. Graylands
Morley

Morley
Scarborough

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
W.AIT.

Coolbinia Yokine
Northbridge AICA
University
Lynwood Ferndale
Morley
Bassendean
Whitford
Rockingham
Whitford

Swan View
Wanneroo
Warnbro Swans
Brentwood

St Norberts

St Norberts
Lynwood Ferndale
Lynwood Ferndale
Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro Swans
Collegians
Kingsley

G. Walters  Applecross



Fairest & Best

Phil Scott Colts

(N.K Donaldson OAM Medal)

2004 K. Riemann North Beach
2005 T. Mzungu Trinity Aquinas
2006 B. Russell Trinity Aquinas

2007 M. Judd University
2008 T. Shevlin North Fremantle
2009 S. Mansfield North Beach

Fremantle CBC
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas

2010 D. May
2011  S. Mather
2012 G. Colreavy

2013  T.Rose Collegians

2014 A Howson Fremantle CBC
2015 H. Whiteside Wesley Curtin
2016 H. Whiteside Curtin Uni Wesley
2017 R. Donaldson University

2018  O.Tothill North Beach
2019 M. Nicolaou Trinity Aquinas
2020 J. Carrigg Collegians

Drew Banfield Colts

2004 L. Browne Swan Athletic
2005 A. Ogg Kalamunda

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

lan Dargie Colts
A. Saylor

R. Christianson
G. Boudville

R. Manton

J. Lovegrove
A. Waight

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

J. Keeley

B. Hinkley
C. Tilley

B. Pitcher
A. Barker
T. Pottinger
C. Collard
S. Price

T. Moore
D. Toohey
M. Jackson
A. Charlie
C. Putland
B. Marmion
N. Carter

J. Forsyth

Hamersely Carine
Swan Athletic
Coolbinia West Perth
Melville

Willetton
Kalamunda
Kelmscott
Wembley
Bullcreek Leeming
Whitford
Kingsway
Whitford

North Fremantle
Whitford
Whitford

West coast

Ballajura

West Coast Cowan
West Coast Cowan
Kalamunda
Carlisle

Gosnells

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

P. Athanasiou
T. Blechynden
J. Pryor

M. Mant

C. Harvey

A. King

B. Barone

E. Laurance

E. Laurance
Z. Fuller

L. Bourne

Kingsway
Thornlie

Thornlie

Kingsley

High Wycombe
Carlisle

Bullcreek Leeming
Ballajura

Ballajura
Bullcreek Leeming
Willetton

Laurie Keene Colts

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

M. Ferguson
B. Stewart
R. Bark

A. O'Loughlin
D. Taylor

C. Mealor

R. Wells

A. Holmes
T. Bowman
J. Mortimer
J. Cusworth

Melville

Belmont Districts
Brentwood Booragoon
Kingsley

Lynwood Ferndale
Mosman Park
Carlisle

Manning
Warnbro Swans
Carlisle

Thornlie

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

M. Hopkins
S. Price

D. Sunter
M. Craigie
T. Headland

High Wycombe
Canning Vale
Mosman Park
Kwinana
Kwinana

Brett Jones Colts

2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

G. Ogilvie
M. Palmer
S. Duke

J. Hutchison
J. Power

K. Mooney
A. Read

R. Pilcher

J. Rouphael
O. Tothill

L. Hinchliffe
T. Ross

J. Maverick

Collegians
Armadale
North Beach
Whitford
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
Fremantle CBC
Fremantle CBC
Trinity Aquinas
North Beach
Whitford
University
Swan Athletic

West Coast Eagles Colts

2009 C. Lambkin
2070 No competition
2011  J.Barber

2012 R. Congdon

2013 A. King
J. McEwen
J. Narrier
2014 C. Koroheke
2015 J. Loo

Carlisle

Ellenbrook

Swan View
Carlisle

Noranda
Belmont Districts
Belmont Districts
Belmont Districts

2016  C. Simpson-Lewis Ellenbrook

2017 B. Venables

Forrestdale




A Grade

1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

B. Featherby
B. Featherby
H. Bell

B. Gianotti
B. Packard
G. Pole

A. Leckie

B. Featherby
M. Doig

B. McCaffrey
A. Barnett
A. Barnett
R. Wheatley
R. Wilson

J. Miller

M. Salmon
G. Bancroft
G. Aldridge
P. Botsis

G. Donovan
S. Arnott

B Grade

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

S. Mitchell
M. Leach
R. Burns
K. Sommes
R. Smith
R. Smith
D. Hayes
R. Branson
K. Ayton
J. Cain

R. Nelson
B. Smith
B. Hersey
K. Ayton
R. Rowe
K. Simeon
K. Blake
B. Veryard
S. Moore
G. Fathers
G. Fathers

Wembley
Wembley
North Fremantle
University
Mosman Park
East Perth
Maylands
Wembley
Wembley
Melville
University
University
North Fremantle
University
CB.C.
University
Carlisle

Mt Lawley
Wembley
Nollamara
Old Wesley

Bayswater
T.T.C. Claremont
Hilton Park

Collegian Old Scotch

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Mosman Park
Nollamara
Bassendean
Floreat

Old Wesley
Maylands
Nollamara
Bayswater
Bayswater
Maylands
North Fremantle
Floreat Marist
Trinity Aquinas
Morley

Morley

113

NR
NR
42
68
57
NR
59
71
48
53
57
47
45
58
80
79
53
48
60
111
108

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

T. Power

J. O'Neil

K. Pride

C. Northcott
C. Northcott
B. McFaull
V. Lowe

V. Lowe

K. Pride

P. Bistrup
W. Taylor

V. Lowe

W. Taylor
M. Cullen
M. Cullen

S. Sadowski
P. Brooks

P. McDonald
N. Moody
S. Moloney
M. Cullen

R. Stark

M. Hughes
S. Mulhall
P. Botsis
C. Hall

B. McFaull
G. Howard
J. Olczy

G. Yukich
T. Bozich
P. Brindley
D. Reed

S. Hadland
S. Hadland
P. Brooks
K. Caton

J. Hayman
M. Hastie
D. Mulligan
D. Mulligan
J. Tasker

Old Wesley
North Beach
Old Wesley
Nollamara
Nollamara
Scarborough
Mt Lawley
Mt Lawley
Old Wesley
North Beach
West Coast
Mt Lawley
West Coast
Nollamara
Nollamara
North Beach
CB.C.

Mt Lawley
Scarborough
CB.C.

Balcatta Osborne Park

Floreat Marist
Bayswater
West Coast
Mt Lawley

Collegians Old Scotch

Innaloo

C.B.C.

North Fremantle
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

Bassendean
Bassendean

C.B.C.

Balcatta
Nollamara
Wanneroo
Bullcreek Leeming
Bullcreek Leeming
Wesley Curtin

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
2018
2019

2020
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M. Cullen

M. Silver

J. Hayman
M. Holbrook
M. Holbrook
A. Piccoli

T. Feist

M. Holbrook
J. Harris

D. McKinlay
T. McNamara
D. McKinlay
B. Bennet

R. Murphy
M. Re

R. Murphy
M. Wood

J. Del Borello
J. Perham

S. Worthington

C. Johnson
B. Robertson
T. Cooper

D. Malone
D. Giffiths

B. Robertson
S. Plover

D. Marinovich
A. Taylor

A. Piccoli

S. Martin

S. Martin

G. Munt

A. McKinlay
D. McKinlay
T. Noakes

D. McKinlay
J. Del Borello
C. Dell'Olio
B. Saunders
D. Reid

Stirling

CB.C.

Stirling

North Beach
North Beach
Wembley
Whitfords

North Beach
North Fremantle
Mt Lawley
Trinity Aquinas
Mount Lawley
West Coast
Trinity Aquinas
Scarborough
Trinity Aquinas
Kingsway
Kingsley

North Fremantle
Scarborough

West Coast Cowan
Mt Lawley

Wesley Curtin
Bullcreek Leeming
West Coast Cowan
Mt Lawley

Melville

West Coast Cowan
Hamersley Carine
Wembley
Hamersley Carine
Hamersley Carine
Swan Athletic

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Wembley

Mt Lawley
Kingsley

Curtin Uni Wesley
Curtin Uni Wesley
Wembley

Leading Goal Kicker

Women’s A Grade

2018 C. Edwards
2019 A. Ugle-Hayward
2020 C. Edwards

Curtin Uni Wesley 23
University 24
Curtin Uni Wesley 14



Champion Club

Senior

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

Colts

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

Carlisle
Wembley
Wembley
University
University
University
Wembley
Collegians
Innaloo

North Beach
Dianella

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
West Coast & Swan Athletic
Mt Lawley
Cockburn Lakes
Bullcreek

Mt Lawley A & Wesley Curtin B
University A & West Coast B
University A

University A

Trinity Aquinas

Whitford

University A

North Beach

Cowan University

Swan Athletic & University
University

Brentwood & University
University A

Tom Naylor Shield

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Rockingham
Rockingham
Redcliffe
Forrestfield

High Wycombe
High Wycombe & Swan Athletic
Warnbro Swans
Rossmoyne

St Norberts

Trinity Aquinas
CB.C.

West Coast Cowan
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Kalamunda
Wesley Curtin
Hamersley Carine
Whitford

Bullcreek Leeming

Bullcreek Leeming

Lynwood Ferndale

Lynwood Ferndale

Willetton & Trinity Aquinas
University A

North Beach & North Fremantle
North Fremantle & Willetton
Trinity Aquinas

Belmont Districts

North Fremantle

Kingsley

Scarborough

Ron Webster Memorial Award
2008 Fremantle CBC
2009 Wembley

2010 Scarborough
2011 Ocean Ridge
2012 Noranda

2013  Quinns Districts
2014  Kingsway

2015  Quinns Districts
2016  University

2017  Gosnells

2018 Jandakot

2019  Curtin Uni Wesley
2020 Ellenbrook

2010 Fremantle CBC
2011 SNESA

2012 Bassendean

2013  University

2014 Carlisle & Kingsway
2015 Wembley

2016  Wanneroo & Willetton
2017 Canning Vale

2018 Secret Harbour
2019 Bullcreek Leeming
2020 Willetton
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B.J Giles Award Awarded to the best player in the A Grade Grand Final

1981 M. Salmon University 1991 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2001 M. Pratt North Beach 2011 D. Crudeli University

1982  G. Wilkinson  Old Scotch 1992  G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2002 L. Smith North Beach 2012 C. Wiese University

1983  B. Dunn Mt Lawley 1993 R. Perrie North Beach 2003 S. Misich North Fremantle 2013 C. Taylor Wesley Curtin

1984 P.Sanders Wembley 1994 A Host West Coast 2004 S. Pearce North Beach 2014 C. Flint University

1985 L. Baroni Mt Lawley 1995 D. Govan Scarborough 2005 R.Shimmings North Beach 2015 R. Cronin Wesley Curtin

1986 N. Carroll Mt Lawley 1996 S. Massey University 2006 C. Pearce North Beach 2016 P. O'Keefe Trinity Aquinas

1987 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 1997 G. Fitzpatrick  Scarborough 2007  B. Stewart North Beach 2017 M. Jukes Trinity Aquinas

1988 R. Bell Mt Lawley 1998 D.Bryant Scarborough 2008 C. Pearce North Beach 2018 J. Ashman Scarborough

1989 D. Higgins North Beach 1999 M. Hamer North Beach 2009 S. Bandy North Beach 2019 S. Bentley University

1990 G. Biffen Wembley 2000 S. Moloney CB.C. 2010 KRiemann North Beach 2020 A.Vallelonga Scarborough
L.A Tetley Award Awarded to the best state representative player

2003 T. Cooper Wesley Curtin 2009 A.Sweet Stirling 2015 S.Healy Wanneroo

2004 R.Rogers Wanneroo 2010 P.O'Keefe Trinity Aquinas 2016 J.D'Vauz Kelmscott

2005 R.Rogers Wanneroo 2011 J. Boys North Beach 2017 C. Stapleton  University

2006 K. Loxley University 2012 J. Pantano Fremantle CBC 2018 M. AhSiu Bullcreek Leeming

2007  A. Piccoli Wembley 2013 ). Stott North Beach 2019 N.Brennan Fremantle CBC

2008 S. Wood University 2014 C.Flint University 2020 No state match

Midway Ford Panel Umpire of the Year

2014 M. Volk 2017 J.Hodge 2020 M. Moore
2015 L. Baker 2018 J.Hodge
2016 M. Volk 2019 P.StQuinten

Midway Ford Club Umpire of the Year

2014  A. Nicholson  Wesley Curtin 2018 H. Marino Bullcreek Leeming
2015 B.McCallum  Hamersley Carine 2019 B. Meredith

2016 B. Bomford Ocean Ridge 2020 C. Artemis

2017  J. August Kenwick

Administrator of the Year
2010 A.Rapanaro  Fremantle CBC

2011  B. Rocchi Mt Lawley

2012  J. Stirling Bullcreek Leeming
2013  J. Harrison High Wycombe
2014 S. Aston Manning Rippers
2015 D. Santoro Bayswater

2016 L. Kane Ballajura

2017 J. Smith Secret Harbour
2018 I Wright Kalamunda

2019 C. Priddis Scarborough

2020 ). Fitzroy North Beach Page | 41




Premiership Tally

University

Wembley

North Fremantle
North Beach
Fremantle CBC (CBC)

Collegians (Collegians Old Scotch 6)

Mt Lawley
Trinity Aquinas (Trinity Old Boys)
Scarborough

Curtin Uni Wesley (Wesley Curtin 10)

Whitford

Bull Creek Leeming (Bullcreek 3)
Swan Athletic

Cockburn Lakes

Nollamara

Bassendean

Carlisle

Hamersley Carine

Innaloo

Melville

Ocean Ridge

Ballajura

Coolbinia (Coolbinia West Perth 5)
Kalamunda

Warnbro Swans

Kingsley

Wanneroo

Willetton

Kingsway

West Coast (1984-2000)

East Fremantle

Forrestfield (1978-1999)

High Wycombe

Redcliffe

Swan Valley

Jandakot

Maylands

West Coast (West Coast Cowan)

97
51
45
33
31
30
29
28
25
17
17
15
15
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
12
11
12
11
11
10
10
10

~N N~ 00 00 00 0000w

Bayswater

Dianella Morley

East Perth

Lynwood Ferndale
Noranda

Osborne Park (1922-1997)
Thornlie

Brentwood Booragoon (Brentwood 3)

Applecross

Balcatta (AICA 4)

Belmont Districts

Canning Vale
Commonwealth Bank
Dianella

Ellenbrook

Midland Junction

Mosman Park

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
Rockingham

Swan View

Swanbourne

Teachers College Churchlands
Victoria Park

Coolbellup

Kelmscott

Palmyra

Piara Waters

Quinns Districts
Rossmoyne

Sandovers

SNESA (St Norberts 3)
Stirling (Balcatta Osborne Park 2)
WA Institute of Technology
Cowan University

Gosnells

Hellenic

Postals

South Fremantle
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South Perth

Teachers College

Teachers Training College
Teachers Training College Claremont
Wonderers

Ascot

City Beach

Cobras

Coolbinia Yokine

Cottesloe

East Victoria Park

Floreat Park

Forrestdale (1993-1998)
Girrawheen

Graylands Teachers College
Maddington

Manning Rippers

Muresk

NSTC

Osborne Park (2012 - current)
Teachers College Mt Lawley
WA College of Advanced Education
ANZ

Beechboro

Belmont

Canning Vic Park South Perth
Churchlands

City of Perth

Claremont Nedlands

Fire Brigade

Floreat Marist

Forrestdale (2009-current)
Forrestfield (2013-current)
Fremantle

Hamersley

Inglewood Mt Lawley

John XXIII

Kenwick
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Kwinana Districts
Malloch-Brennans
Marangaroo
Marist Old Boys
Midland

Morley
Mundaring
National Bank
Navy

Nedlands Teachers Training College
Old Scotch

Old Wesley
Osborne Districts
Perth

R&I Bank
Roleystone

Safety Bay

Secret Harbour
Southern River
Teachers College Claremont
West Perth
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